

2023 Australian Rowing Championships

27 MARCH - 2 APRIL 2023
**AUSTRALIAN
ROWING
CHAMPIONSHIPS**
WESTERN AUSTRALIA



Monday, 27 March 2023

to

Sunday, 2 April 2023

Champion Lakes, WA

Saturday, 1 April 2023

461	OM4x	109. Open Men's Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
462	PR1M1x	182. Pr1 Men's Single Scull	Final
463	U17W4x+	170. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Semi-Final 1
464		Semi-Final 2
465		Semi-Final 3
466	U17M4x+	173. Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Semi-Final 1
467		Semi-Final 2
468		Semi-Final 3
469	U23M8+	133. Under 23 Men's Coxed Eight	Repechage 1
470	SG4+	203. Schoolgirl's Coxed Four	Repechage 2
471		Repechage 1
472	SB4+	208. Schoolboy's Coxed Four	Repechage 1
473		Repechage 2
474	SG1x	201. Schoolgirl's Single Scull	Repechage 1
475		Repechage 2
476		Repechage 3
477		Repechage 4
478		Repechage 5
479		Repechage 6
480	U17SG8+	204. Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight	Heat 1
481		Heat 2
482		Heat 3
483	CM4-	178. Club Men's Coxless Four	Heat 1
484		Heat 2
485	SB1x	206. Schoolboy's Single Scull	Repechage 1
486		Repechage 2
487		Repechage 3
488		Repechage 4
489		Repechage 5
490		Repechage 6
491		Repechage 7
492	CW8+	176. Club Women's Coxed Eight	Heat 1
493		Heat 2
494	U17SB8+	209. Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight	Heat 1
495		Heat 2
496	OLM8+	121. Open Lightweight Men's Coxed Eight	Final
497	SG4x+	202. Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
498		Repechage 2
499		Repechage 3
500		Repechage 4
501	SB4x+	207. Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
502		Repechage 2
503		Repechage 3
504		Repechage 4
505	SG8+	205. Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight	Repechage 1
506		Repechage 2
507	SB8+	210. Schoolboy's Coxed Eight	Repechage 1
508		Repechage 2
509	OLW4x	115. Open Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull	Final
510	OLM4x	118. Open Lightweight Men's Quadruple Scull	Final
511	PR3M2-	190. Pr3 Men's Coxless Pair	Final
512	PR1W1x	181. Pr1 Women's Single Scull	Final
513	PR2M1x	185. Pr2 Men's Single Scull	Final
514	U17W4x+	170. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Final
515	U17M4x+	173. Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Final
516	U19W4x	156. Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull	Final
517	U19M4x	163. Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull	Final
518	U19W8+	160. Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight	Final
519	U19M8+	167. Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight	Final
520	U21W4x	144. Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull	Final
521	U21M4x	149. Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull	Final
522	SG1x	201. Schoolgirl's Single Scull	Quarter-Final 1
523		Quarter-Final 2

Saturday, 1 April 2023

524	SG1x	201. Schoolgirl's Single Scull	Quarter-Final 3
525		Quarter-Final 4
526	U23W4x	124. Under 23 Women's Quadruple Scull	Final
527	U23M8+	133. Under 23 Men's Coxed Eight	Final
528	SB1x	206. Schoolboy's Single Scull	Quarter-Final 1
529		Quarter-Final 2
530		Quarter-Final 3
531		Quarter-Final 4
532	U23LW4x	136. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull	Final
533	OLM4-	120. Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Four	Final
534	U17SG8+	204. Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight	Repechage 1
535	SG4x+	202. Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Semi-Final 1
536		Semi-Final 2
537	SB4x+	207. Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Semi-Final 1
538		Semi-Final 2
539	U23M4x	130. Under 23 Men's Quadruple Scull	Final
540	U23W8+	127. Under 23 Women's Coxed Eight	Final
541	U17SG8+	204. Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight	Semi-Final 1
542		Semi-Final 2
543	U17SB8+	209. Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight	Repechage 1
544		Repechage 2
545	CM4-	178. Club Men's Coxless Four	Repechage 1
546	SG8+	205. Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight	Semi-Final 1
547		Semi-Final 2
548	CW8+	176. Club Women's Coxed Eight	Repechage 1
549	SB8+	210. Schoolboy's Coxed Eight	Semi-Final 1
550		Semi-Final 2
551	OW4x	103. Open Women's Quadruple Scull	Final
552	OM8+	112. Open Men's Coxed Eight	Final
553	PR3Mix4+	192. Pr3 Mixed Coxed Four	Final
554	SG1x	201. Schoolgirl's Single Scull	Semi-Final 1
555		Semi-Final 2
556		Semi-Final 3
557		Semi-Final 4
558	SB1x	206. Schoolboy's Single Scull	Semi-Final 1
559		Semi-Final 2
560		Semi-Final 3
561		Semi-Final 4
562	OW8+	106. Open Women's Coxed Eight	Final
563	OM4x	109. Open Men's Quadruple Scull	Final

Race 461	Open Men's Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
CANCELLED		

Race 462	PR1 Men's Single Scull	Final
CANCELLED		

Race 463 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	170.21 Queenwood Tompson,Taylor,Mclaren,Roles,c:Yardley	6	1:57.18 (2) 1:57.18	4:00.11 (1) 2:02.93	6:01.63 (1) 2:01.52	8:00.69 1:59.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	170.05 Canberra Grammar Oliver,Howard,Griffiths,Robertson,c:Dayajeewa	7	1:56.07 (1) 1:56.07	4:02.80 (2) 2:06.73	6:09.12 (2) 2:06.32	8:09.25 2:00.13	8.56	+8.56	
3	170.10 Gippsland Grammar Harrison,Tavasci,Gerrand,Fox,c:Hodges	5	2:00.16 (3) 2:00.16	4:11.38 (3) 2:11.22	6:21.79 (3) 2:10.41	8:24.84 2:03.05	15.59	+24.15	
4	170.27 Trinity Lutheran Doherty,Lomax,Frewen,Clifford,c:Sullivan	2	2:07.98 (4) 2:07.98	4:19.69 (4) 2:11.71	6:30.43 (4) 2:10.74	8:32.00 2:01.57	7.16	+31.31	
5	170.19 Melbourne Girls Grammar Keyes-Tilley,Munro,Guthrie*,Anderson,c:Paul	3	2:11.02 (5) 2:11.02	4:20.98 (5) 2:09.96	6:34.99 (5) 2:14.01	8:44.33 2:09.34	12.33	+43.64	
	170.12 Kinross Wolaroi Staniforth,Searle,Leigo*,Wong,c:Caro	4	DID NOT START						
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 514); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 464 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.09 Fremantle/Bunbury Kelly,Hansen-Knarhoi,Cross,Metzger,c:Hurworth	3	2:05.02 (4) 2:05.02	4:04.95 (4) 1:59.93	6:03.59 (2) 1:58.64	8:00.04 1:56.45	0.00	+0.00
2	170.26 Sydney Stevenson,Yardley,de Villiers,Bennett,c:Ma-Conis	6	1:56.98 (1) 1:56.98	3:59.80 (1) 2:02.82	6:02.44 (1) 2:02.64	8:02.26 1:59.82	2.22	+2.22
3	170.16 Loreto - Ballarat Connell,Cushing,Stringer,Lynch,c:Bales	7	2:01.75 (2) 2:01.75	4:02.71 (2) 2:00.96	6:07.58 (3) 2:04.87	8:07.90 2:00.32	5.64	+7.86
4	170.28 Unley High Cox,Nettlefold,Bates,Twelftree,c:Van Warmelo	4	2:03.63 (3) 2:03.63	4:03.01 (3) 1:59.38	6:09.25 (4) 2:06.24	8:09.93 2:00.68	2.03	+9.89
5	170.07 Firbank Grammar Page,Thomas,Grace,Dalton-Morris,c:Gantzoz	2	2:08.98 (5) 2:08.98	4:16.20 (5) 2:07.22	6:28.23 (5) 2:12.03	8:32.36 2:04.13	22.43	+32.32
6	170.02 Buckingham Composite McKensy,Luscombe,Shanks,Cocker,c:Dowbnia	5	2:12.23 (6) 2:12.23	4:26.32 (6) 2:14.09	6:46.89 (6) 2:20.57	8:58.16 2:11.27	25.80	+58.12
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 514); Rest Eliminated								

Race 465 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.18 Melbourne Girls Grammar Clifford,Bankes,O'Keefe,Antonie,c:Mohseni	7	1:59.90 (1) 1:59.90	4:01.02 (1) 2:01.12	6:03.42 (1) 2:02.40	8:00.91 1:57.49	0.00	+0.00
2	170.01 Brisbane & GPS Wex,Watt,Thomas,Hosking,c:Gascoigne	3	2:03.37 (2) 2:03.37	4:07.11 (2) 2:03.74	6:10.88 (2) 2:03.77	8:12.55 2:01.67	11.64	+11.64
3	170.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Watts,Walker,Frost,King,c:Miller	6	2:05.31 (3) 2:05.31	4:08.64 (3) 2:03.33	6:15.97 (4) 2:07.33	8:18.88 2:02.91	6.33	+17.97
4	170.06 Commercial Rix,Yarski,Meredith,Becker,c:Roberts	5	2:06.20 (4) 2:06.20	4:10.11 (4) 2:03.91	6:15.39 (3) 2:05.28	8:19.75 2:04.36	0.87	+18.84
5	170.15 Loreto - Ballarat Peucker,Pituch,Cameron,Molloy,c:Atherton	4	2:11.71 (5) 2:11.71	4:18.31 (5) 2:06.60	6:25.92 (5) 2:07.61	8:35.93 2:10.01	16.18	+35.02
6	170.23 Radford College Smith,Turner,Guenther,Brennan,c:Barlin	2	2:12.91 (6) 2:12.91	4:21.59 (6) 2:08.68	6:34.78 (6) 2:13.19	8:44.65 2:09.87	8.72	+43.74
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 514); Rest Eliminated								

Race 466 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.24 St Patrick's College Belleville,Grant,Jackson,Reinehr,c:Lester	5	1:52.86 1:52.86	3:40.49 (1) 1:47.63	5:30.90 (1) 1:50.41	7:20.62 1:49.72	0.00	+0.00
2	173.30 Wendouree Ballarat Hall,Mason,Henderson,Clark,c:McLean	7	1:51.34 1:51.34	3:42.49 (4) 1:51.15	5:32.09 (2) 1:49.60	7:21.78 1:49.69	1.16	+1.16
3	173.22 St Augustines Dawson,Nicholas,Pender,Tancred,c:Goldsworthy	4	1:57.44 1:57.44	3:47.67 (5) 1:50.23	5:37.65 (5) 1:49.98	7:25.21 1:47.56	3.43	+4.59
4	173.18 Radford College Miller,Ward,Gaden,Whithear,c:Humphries	6	1:46.94 1:46.94	3:42.02 (3) 1:55.08	5:35.07 (3) 1:53.05	7:25.87 1:50.80	0.66	+5.25
5	173.25 Tasmania University Fielding,Wilkins,Haas,Maning,c:Robinson	3	1:46.03 1:46.03	3:41.45 (2) 1:55.42	5:35.26 (4) 1:53.81	7:28.85 1:53.59	2.98	+8.23
6	173.21 Scotch College ADEL Lucas,Kittel,Brammy,Keenan,c:Appelby	2		3:48.69 (6) 1:59.65	5:48.34 (6) 2:00.54	7:48.88	20.03	+28.26
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 515); Rest Eliminated								

Race 467 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.10 Hunter Valley Grammar Comp. Caville,Davey,Henderson,Purdie,c:Geraghty	6	1:49.00 1:49.00	3:44.64 (3) 1:55.64	5:34.85 (2) 1:50.21	7:21.63 1:46.78	0.00	+0.00
2	173.02 Brisbane Boys Bromell,Deal,Pohio,Wake,c:Geldard	4	1:47.41 1:47.41	3:40.45 (1) 1:53.04	5:33.45 (1) 1:53.00	7:24.25 1:50.80	2.62	+2.62
3	173.26 The Southport School Howard,Vincent,Coleman,Oneto,c:Mudimu	3	1:52.33 1:52.33	3:46.19 (4) 1:53.86	5:37.79 (4) 1:51.60	7:29.52 1:51.73	5.27	+7.89
4	173.05 Canberra Grammar Murphy,Schmidt, Van Der Walt,Maclean,c:Hayman	7		3:43.19 (2) 1:52.88	5:36.07 (3) 1:55.54	7:31.61 1:55.54	2.09	+9.98
5	173.14 Pembroke School Yu,Kile,O'Mahony,Lee,c:Rowett	5	1:48.31 1:48.31	3:48.08 (5) 1:59.77	5:43.65 (5) 1:55.57	7:39.34 1:55.69	7.73	+17.71
6	173.07 Glebe Williams,Clifton,Proutt,Slack,c:Hewlett	2	1:54.23 1:54.23	3:57.47 (6) 2:03.24	6:00.52 (6) 2:03.05	7:58.83 1:58.31	19.49	+37.20
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 515); Rest Eliminated								

Race 468 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.11 Kinross Wolaroi Dymock,Tancred,Cleary,Smith,c:Petersen	7	1:41.62 (1) 1:41.62	3:32.35 (1) 1:50.73	5:20.53 (1) 1:48.18	7:06.66 1:46.13	0.00	+0.00
2	173.23 St Josephs Moloney,Moloney,Dooley,Ciesiolka,c:Clarke	6	1:43.71 (2) 1:43.71	3:34.99 (2) 1:51.28	5:21.94 (2) 1:46.95	7:09.21 1:47.27	2.55	+2.55
3	173.29 Trinity Grammar Rigby,McInerney,Morris,Beamish,c:McDonald	3	1:47.12 (3) 1:47.12	3:44.10 (3) 1:56.98	5:39.66 (3) 1:55.56	7:32.46 1:52.80	23.25	+25.80
4	173.13 Newcastle Grammar Composite Osborn,Redman,Burton,Brown,c:Williamson	2	1:51.43 (4) 1:51.43	3:51.13 (4) 1:59.70	5:46.02 (4) 1:54.89	7:39.47 1:53.45	7.01	+32.81
5	173.04 Canberra Grammar Tremopoulos,Ellis,Bodman,Bridgewater,c:Robson	4	1:52.20 (5) 1:52.20	3:53.87 (5) 2:01.67	5:52.17 (5) 1:58.30	7:45.33 1:53.16	5.86	+38.67
6	173.16 Prince Alfred College Evans,Remelje*,Wirth,Fremantle,c:Barlow	5	1:55.60 (6) 1:55.60	4:12.99 (6) 2:17.39	6:25.50 (6) 2:12.51	8:30.94 2:05.44	45.61	+84.28
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 515); Rest Eliminated								*substitute

Race 469 Under 23 Men's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 470 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.06 Loreto - Ballarat Augustine,O'Brien,Phillips,Whittle,c:Davis	6	1:58.93 (3) 1:58.93	4:04.97 (3) 2:06.04	6:04.98 (2) 2:00.01	8:03.61 1:58.63	0.00	+0.00
2	203.10 Roseville Herdman,Meany,Alexander,Griebel,c:Marchant	5	1:56.48 (2) 1:56.48	4:02.44 (1) 2:05.96	6:04.78 (1) 2:02.34	8:05.01 2:00.23	1.40	+1.40
3	203.13 Wilderness School Maerschel,Dowling,Roos,Gosse,c:Lange	7	1:55.56 (1) 1:55.56	4:03.94 (2) 2:08.38	6:08.67 (3) 2:04.73	8:09.77 2:01.10	4.76	+6.16
4	203.01 Ballarat Clarendon Kemp,Kopke-Veldhuis,Goodson,Troon,c:Crellin	3	2:03.60 (4) 2:03.60	4:12.98 (4) 2:09.38	6:18.61 (4) 2:05.63	8:21.70 2:03.09	11.93	+18.09
5	203.11 St Marys College Robinson,Walter,Higgins,Oliver,c:Robinson	4	2:05.79 (5) 2:05.79	4:17.52 (5) 2:11.73	6:26.46 (5) 2:08.94	8:31.23 2:04.77	9.53	+27.62

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 604); Rest->B Final (Race 590)

Race 471 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.03 Ballarat Grammar Walker,Flamsted,Bryant,Eaton,c:Gowty	7	1:58.54 (1) 1:58.54	4:05.74 (1) 2:07.20	6:06.30 (1) 2:00.56	8:06.01 1:59.71	0.00	+0.00
2	203.08 PLC Perth Shervington,Nixon,Poole,Hutton,c:Ng	4	1:59.16 (2) 1:59.16	4:08.29 (2) 2:09.13	6:11.15 (2) 2:02.86	8:10.21 1:59.06	4.20	+4.20
3	203.05 Canberra Grammar Rangiah,Howard,Noyes,Duncan,c:Mukherjee	6	2:01.73 (3) 2:01.73	4:10.93 (3) 2:09.20	6:11.74 (3) 2:00.81	8:11.85 2:00.11	1.64	+5.84
4	203.04 Canberra Grammar Platis,Oliver,Wilson,McKay,c:Dayajeewa	5	2:04.66 (4) 2:04.66	4:13.09 (4) 2:08.43	6:13.23 (4) 2:00.14	8:14.62 2:01.39	2.77	+8.61
5	203.07 Loreto - Ballarat Ridley,Stute,Bales,Hunt,c:Kinnersly	3	2:06.90 (5) 2:06.90	4:22.91 (5) 2:16.01	6:32.87 (5) 2:09.96	8:39.79 2:06.92	25.17	+33.78

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 604); Rest->B Final (Race 590)

Race 472 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	208.03 Ballarat Clarendon Grove,Nijhof,Clark,Quartermain,c:Tippett	6	1:43.47 (1) 1:43.47	3:28.94 (1) 1:45.47	5:14.91 (1) 1:45.97	6:59.54 1:44.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	208.02 Ballarat Clarendon McClure,Forsyth,Lang,Moffat,c:Nolle	4	1:47.92 (2) 1:47.92	3:34.36 (2) 1:46.44	5:21.85 (2) 1:47.49	7:07.69 1:45.84	8.15	+8.15	
3	208.05 Christ Church Stevenson,Colvin,Cook,Park,c:Warner	5	1:51.13 (4) 1:51.13	3:38.14 (3) 1:47.01	5:28.02 (3) 1:49.88	7:15.48 1:47.46	7.79	+15.94	
4	208.13 St Peter's College Wicks,Myers,Griffith,Eaton,c:Scalzi	7	1:49.64 (3) 1:49.64	3:38.34 (4) 1:48.70	5:29.54 (4) 1:51.20	7:18.64 1:49.10	3.16	+19.10	
5	208.07 N Beaches Secondary Balharrie,Robertson,Groves,Coddington,c:Reid	3	1:55.24 (5) 1:55.24	3:50.02 (5) 1:54.78	5:45.74 (5) 1:55.72	7:41.22 1:55.48	22.58	+41.68	
	208.01 Aquinas College Shearer*,Russell,Porteous,McCarthy,c:Azzopardi	2	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 605); Rest->B Final (Race 591) *substitute

Race 473 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	208.08 Scotch Oakburn Parker,MacKenzie,Brown,Russell,c:Bennett	7	1:46.82 (2) 1:46.82	3:31.75 (1) 1:44.93	5:16.21 (1) 1:44.46	6:58.47 1:42.26	0.00	+0.00
2	208.10 St Josephs Basha,Negline,Cullen,Mangelsdorf,c:Yates	3	1:45.13 (1) 1:45.13	3:32.75 (2) 1:47.62	5:18.87 (2) 1:46.12	7:05.08 1:46.21	6.61	+6.61
3	208.12 St Patrick's College Bennett,O'Brien,Halsall,Hexter,c:Martin	5	1:48.52 (3) 1:48.52	3:36.72 (3) 1:48.20	5:22.85 (3) 1:46.13	7:07.92 1:45.07	2.84	+9.45
4	208.06 Christian Bros Wilson,Hancock,Hoskin,Jackson,c:Henley	6	1:50.99 (4) 1:50.99	3:41.31 (4) 1:50.32	5:33.54 (4) 1:52.23	7:24.75 1:51.21	16.83	+26.28
5	208.14 Wesley Jones,Isherwood,Cook,Buckland,c:Lundberg	4	1:52.45 (5) 1:52.45	3:43.88 (5) 1:51.43	5:37.73 (5) 1:53.85	7:30.50 1:52.77	5.75	+32.03

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 605); Rest->B Final (Race 591)

Race 474 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.17 Loreto Marryatville Emily Laing	7	2:09.56 (1) 2:09.56	4:31.80 (1) 2:22.24	6:50.74 (1) 2:18.94	9:10.30 2:19.56	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.47 Sunshine Coast Grammar Alannah Scott	6	2:16.77 (2) 2:16.77	4:44.52 (2) 2:27.75	7:06.93 (2) 2:22.41	9:28.84 2:21.91	18.54	+18.54		
3	201.49 Trinity Lutheran Charlie Newman	3	2:20.10 (3) 2:20.10	4:48.53 (3) 2:28.43	7:13.20 (3) 2:24.67	9:39.00 2:25.80	10.16	+28.70		
4	201.02 All Hallows' Danielle Watt	5	2:23.09 (5) 2:23.09	4:52.14 (4) 2:29.05	7:17.51 (4) 2:25.37	9:42.70 2:25.19	3.70	+32.40		
5	201.07 Emmaus Marcella Padget	4	2:22.32 (4) 2:22.32	4:55.84 (5) 2:33.52	7:28.07 (5) 2:32.23	9:59.53 2:31.46	16.83	+49.23		
	201.45 St Peters Lutheran Poppy Yarski	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Quarter; 3->FE, 4->FF, 5->FG, 6->FH										

Race 475 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.33 Seymour College LilyRose Hall Krause	7	2:09.64 (2) 2:09.64	4:20.59 (1) 2:10.95	6:36.64 (1) 2:16.05	8:54.38 2:17.74	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.29 Rockhampton Girls GS Calli McRae	6	2:08.78 (1) 2:08.78	4:27.42 (2) 2:18.64	6:49.88 (2) 2:22.46	9:16.39 2:26.51	22.01	+22.01		
3	201.26 Pulteney Grammar Emma Neuhaus	3	2:23.91 (4) 2:23.91	4:48.48 (4) 2:24.57	7:12.47 (3) 2:23.99	9:38.39 2:25.92	22.00	+44.01		
4	201.11 Iona Hannah Blayney	4	2:21.33 (3) 2:21.33	4:46.71 (3) 2:25.38	7:13.17 (4) 2:26.46	9:43.92 2:30.75	5.53	+49.54		
	201.36 Somerville Lila Meredith	5	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Quarter; 3->FE, 4->FF, 5->FG, 6->FH										

Race 476 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.23 Perth College Laura Stokes	5	2:14.61 (1) 2:14.61	4:39.60 (1) 2:24.99	7:04.52 (1) 2:24.92	9:27.58 2:23.06	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.08 Fintona Francesca Spano	6	2:17.70 (2) 2:17.70	4:42.59 (2) 2:24.89	7:05.03 (2) 2:22.44	9:33.51 2:28.48	5.93	+5.93		
3	201.34 Shalom Jada Critchlow	4	2:18.81 (3) 2:18.81	4:52.80 (3) 2:33.99	7:25.49 (3) 2:32.69	9:57.77 2:32.28	24.26	+30.19		
4	201.27 Queenwood Naomi Peace	3	2:28.28 (4) 2:28.28	5:04.73 (4) 2:36.45	7:35.02 (4) 2:30.29	10:03.40 2:28.38	5.63	+35.82		
	201.46 St Peters Lutheran Eva Hosking	7	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Quarter; 3->FE, 4->FF, 5->FG, 6->FH										

Race 477 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.16 Loreto Kirribilli Alyssa Fickers	7	2:11.64 (1) 2:11.64	4:35.37 (1) 2:23.73	6:57.23 (1) 2:21.86	9:20.93 2:23.70	0.00	+0.00
2	201.39 St Luke's Anglican Jorja Mortimer	6	2:17.73 (2) 2:17.73	4:48.91 (2) 2:31.18	7:15.09 (2) 2:26.18	9:34.98 2:19.89	14.05	+14.05
3	201.50 Wilderness School Lulu Detmold Cox	5	2:23.58 (3) 2:23.58	4:56.37 (3) 2:32.79	7:21.91 (3) 2:25.54	9:42.80 2:20.89	7.82	+21.87
4	201.21 Norwood International High Angelica Chia	4	2:24.81 (4) 2:24.81	4:57.19 (4) 2:32.38	7:25.04 (4) 2:27.85	9:49.17 2:24.13	6.37	+28.24
5	201.35 Shelford Girls' Grammar Octavia Thompson	3	2:26.66 (5) 2:26.66	5:09.82 (5) 2:43.16	7:51.65 (5) 2:41.83	10:24.83 2:33.18	35.66	+63.90
Progress : 1,2->Quarter; 3->FE, 4->FF, 5->FG, 6->FH								

Race 478 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.22 OLSH Amber Tulloch	7	2:21.23 (5) 2:21.23	4:39.20 (1) 2:17.97	7:02.22 (1) 2:23.02	9:20.22 2:18.00	0.00	+0.00
2	201.10 Indooroopilly SHS Lucy McFarlane	6	2:16.17 (2) 2:16.17	4:40.27 (2) 2:24.10	7:08.44 (2) 2:28.17	9:32.37 2:23.93	12.15	+12.15
3	201.19 MLC Kew Ruby Gray	3	2:17.63 (3) 2:17.63	4:45.63 (3) 2:28.00	7:20.03 (3) 2:34.40	9:45.71 2:25.68	13.34	+25.49
4	201.41 St Margaret Mary's Maya Williams	4	2:13.32 (1) 2:13.32	4:46.36 (4) 2:33.04	7:25.28 (4) 2:38.92	9:54.70 2:29.42	8.99	+34.48
5	201.37 Somerville Felicity Bishop	5	2:19.32 (4) 2:19.32	4:53.41 (5) 2:34.09	7:31.31 (5) 2:37.90	9:58.08 2:26.77	3.38	+37.86
6	201.06 Churchlands Bridget Gralton	2	2:24.23 (6) 2:24.23	5:08.02 (6) 2:43.79	7:57.36 (6) 2:49.34	10:26.49 2:29.13	28.41	+66.27
Progress : 1,2->Quarter; 3->FE, 4->FF, 5->FG, 6->FH								

Race 479 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 6			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.15 Loreto Kirribilli Alice Watkins	6	2:12.09 (1) 2:12.09	4:33.75 (1) 2:21.66	6:54.81 (1) 2:21.06	9:11.16 2:16.35	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.25 Perth College Alessia Cirocco	7	2:12.47 (2) 2:12.47	4:34.02 (2) 2:21.55	6:59.52 (2) 2:25.50	9:14.69 2:15.17	3.53	+3.53		
3	201.42 St Marys College Claire Oliver	5	2:15.70 (3) 2:15.70	4:39.53 (3) 2:23.83	7:06.52 (3) 2:26.99	9:27.76 2:21.24	13.07	+16.60		
4	201.13 Lauriston Girls' Olivia Schubert	4	2:20.59 (4) 2:20.59	4:46.59 (4) 2:26.00	7:19.11 (4) 2:32.52	9:43.46 2:24.35	15.70	+32.30		
	201.09 Gippsland Grammar Ruby Lindrea	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Quarter; 3->FE, 4->FF, 5->FG, 6->FH										

Race 480 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.13 Queenwood Hardie,Hughes,Dohnt,Wark, Tompson,Taylor,McLaren,Roles,c:Yardley	7	1:47.69 (1) 1:47.69	3:42.78 (1) 1:55.09	5:40.22 (1) 1:57.44	7:38.07 1:57.85	0.00	+0.00
2	204.06 Loreto Kirribilli Allsopp,Howard,Woodward,Eales, Oxenham,Hutton,Fallon,Kovacs,c:Bunbury	3	1:49.94 (2) 1:49.94	3:52.24 (2) 2:02.30	5:55.50 (2) 2:03.26	7:51.38 1:55.88	13.31	+13.31
3	204.07 MLC Kew Gowrie,White,McLeod,Speed, Calcagno,Buckley,Martin,Ford,c:Fordyce	6	1:51.58 (3) 1:51.58	3:54.55 (3) 2:02.97	5:59.66 (3) 2:05.11	7:59.01 1:59.35	7.63	+20.94
4	204.12 Penrhos Kelly,Secombe,Radeski,Sader*, Harwood,McColl,McCarthy,Hunt,c:Kirk lady	5	2:01.78 (5) 2:01.78	4:19.99 (5) 2:18.21	6:39.31 (5) 2:19.32	8:43.64 2:04.33	44.63	+65.57
5	204.11 PLC Perth McIntosh,Miller-McKinley,Wright,Parker, Male,Stofberg,Fairweather,Raston,c:Ferraris	4	2:01.13 (4) 2:01.13	4:18.11 (4) 2:16.98	6:38.38 (4) 2:20.27	8:47.75 2:09.37	4.11	+69.68
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 541,542); Rest->Repechage (Race 534)								*substitute

Race 481 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.03 Kinross Wolaroi Wilkin,Staniforth,Wyllie,Luelf, Searle,Kirby,Scammell,Wong,c:Caro	5	1:45.51 (1) 1:45.51	3:41.72 (1) 1:56.21	5:40.17 (1) 1:58.45	7:31.80 1:51.63	0.00	+0.00
2	204.04 Loreto - Ballarat Connell,Pituch,Peucker,Molloy, McTigue,Lynch,Cushing,Stringer,c:Atherton	4	1:52.87 (4) 1:52.87	3:51.61 (4) 1:58.74	5:48.73 (2) 1:57.12	7:39.07 1:50.34	7.27	+7.27
3	204.14 Unley High Dowbnia,Shanks,Emerson,Luscombe, Bates,Nettlefold,Cox,Twelftree,c:Van Warmelo	7	1:52.01 (3) 1:52.01	3:48.55 (2) 1:56.54	5:50.31 (3) 2:01.76	7:41.33 1:51.02	2.26	+9.53
4	204.09 Melbourne Girls Grammar Keyes-Tilley,Anderson,Munro,Bankes, O'Keefe,Guthrie,Clifford,Antonie,c:Mohseni	6	1:49.15 (2) 1:49.15	3:49.00 (3) 1:59.85	5:50.72 (4) 2:01.72	7:48.79 1:58.07	7.46	+16.99
5	204.08 MLC Perth Davies,Klepec,Elison,Walker, Tivey,Dale,Reed,Butler,c:McLernon	3	1:57.98 (5) 1:57.98	4:12.11 (5) 2:14.13	6:22.48 (5) 2:10.37	8:23.49 2:01.01	34.70	+51.69
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 541,542); Rest->Repechage (Race 534)								

Race 482 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	204.10 PLC Perth (Fleay,Salt,Maliszewski,Wandel,Wells,Pearcey,Turnbull,Bergersen,c:Kestell)	6	7:39.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	204.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (West,Watts,Disney,Beesley,Murphy,Walker,Frost,King,c:Miller)	3	7:45.42	5.44	+5.44	
3	204.05 Loreto - Toorak (Hill,Leon,Bare,Heine,Morello,Boyle,Cui,Di Scala,c:Chapman)	4	7:57.78	12.36	+17.80	
4	204.02 Guildford Grammar (Zadow,Metaxas,McCrum,Lloyd,Locke,Eaton,Gillespie,Moss,c:Smith)	7	8:12.17	14.39	+32.19	
5	204.15 Wilderness School (Powers,Newton,Carrick,Sandow,Entwistle,Meyer,Tucker,Beaumont,c:Yeo)	5	8:20.59	8.42	+40.61	
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 541,542); Rest->Repechage (Race 534)						

Race 483 Club Men's Coxless Four						Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	178.04 Mercantile Cathcart,Wilmot,Edmondson,O'Sullivan	7	1:38.64 (1) 1:38.64	3:24.04 (1) 1:45.40	5:11.35 (1) 1:47.31	7:00.33 1:48.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	178.08 Toowong Carter,Martin,Jeremijenko,Jeremijenko	4	1:39.72 (2) 1:39.72	3:26.68 (2) 1:46.96	5:17.85 (2) 1:51.17	7:05.01 1:47.16	4.68	+4.68	
3	178.02 Ballarat City Pendlebury,McDougall,Gilbert,McKechnie	3	1:40.44 (3) 1:40.44	3:28.71 (3) 1:48.27	5:21.23 (3) 1:52.52	7:07.66 1:46.43	2.65	+7.33	
4	178.05 Swan River Panton,Horgan,McCallum,McNamara	5	1:45.11 (4) 1:45.11	3:43.52 (4) 1:58.41	5:42.69 (4) 1:59.17	7:37.50 1:54.81	29.84	+37.17	
	178.09 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS St Pierre,Potts,Gibson,Lynch	6	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 601); Rest->Repechage (Race 545)									

Race 484 Club Men's Coxless Four						Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	178.07 Sydney Harrold,Aitken*,Morgan,Cregan	7	1:35.29 (1) 1:35.29	3:17.22 (1) 1:41.93	4:58.06 (1) 1:40.84	6:40.77 1:42.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	178.03 Melbourne University Hooper,McKenzie-McHarg*,Walmsley*,Cornielje	6	1:39.71 (2) 1:39.71	3:22.08 (2) 1:42.37	5:03.40 (2) 1:41.32	6:44.89 1:41.49	4.12	+4.12	
3	178.06 Sydney Glendinning*,Hart,Downey,Hoffmann	5	1:40.65 (3) 1:40.65	3:22.95 (3) 1:42.30	5:09.24 (3) 1:46.29	6:57.66 1:48.42	12.77	+16.89	
4	178.01 Adelaide University McLeod,Balnaves,Henry,Wurm	4	1:41.76 (4) 1:41.76	3:32.83 (4) 1:51.07	5:28.07 (4) 1:55.24	7:20.03 1:51.96	22.37	+39.26	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 601); Rest->Repechage (Race 545)								*substitute	

Race 485 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.43 Unley High Jasper Boyce	7	1:56.94 (1) 1:56.94	4:07.53 (1) 2:10.59	6:14.33 (1) 2:06.80	8:18.67 2:04.34	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.01 Adelaide High Finn Redman	6	2:01.20 (2) 2:01.20	4:11.80 (2) 2:10.60	6:24.05 (2) 2:12.25	8:34.00 2:09.95	15.33	+15.33		
3	206.13 Friends Alex Rackham	4	2:05.78 (3) 2:05.78	4:29.88 (3) 2:24.10	6:52.09 (3) 2:22.21	9:07.43 2:15.34	33.43	+48.76		
4	206.32 Pulteney Grammar Jacob McGinley	3	2:07.24 (4) 2:07.24	4:32.67 (4) 2:25.43	6:57.72 (4) 2:25.05	9:13.63 2:15.91	6.20	+54.96		
	206.21 Ignatius Park Thomas Bartels	5	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Quarter; 4->FE, 5->FF, 6->FG, 7->FH										

Race 486 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.37 St Ignatius Phoenix Graham	7	1:59.58 (2) 1:59.58	4:09.67 (1) 2:10.09	6:22.96 (1) 2:13.29	8:35.67 2:12.71	0.00	+0.00
2	206.36 St Augustines Cody Kearney	5	1:58.64 (1) 1:58.64	4:16.36 (2) 2:17.72	6:39.90 (2) 2:23.54	8:50.11 2:10.21	14.44	+14.44
3	206.14 Gin Gin SHS Lachlan Simpson	6	2:08.72 (4) 2:08.72	4:28.11 (3) 2:19.39	6:44.57 (3) 2:16.46	8:53.03 2:08.46	2.92	+17.36
4	206.22 John XXIII Roklan Braddock	4	2:08.06 (3) 2:08.06	4:31.17 (4) 2:23.11	6:59.88 (4) 2:28.71	9:14.41 2:14.53	21.38	+38.74
5	206.12 Emmaus Finn Parr	2	2:12.42 (5) 2:12.42	4:45.77 (5) 2:33.35	7:16.57 (5) 2:30.80	9:29.33 2:12.76	14.92	+53.66
6	206.40 Trinity College Charlie Black	3	2:13.41 (6) 2:13.41	4:53.50 (6) 2:40.09	7:32.12 (6) 2:38.62	9:55.49 2:23.37	26.16	+79.82
Progress : 1,2,3->Quarter; 4->FE, 5->FF, 6->FG, 7->FH								

Race 487 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.05 Bundaberg SHS Logan Caville	7	2:03.13 2:03.13	4:10.34 (1) 2:07.21	6:21.21 2:10.87	8:23.46 2:02.25	0.00	+0.00
2	206.02 Albert Park College Leuwin Harridge	6	2:10.42 2:10.42	4:10.64 (2) 2:00.22	6:21.85 2:11.21	8:31.23 2:09.38	7.77	+7.77
3	206.41 Trinity College Benjamin Sutherland	5	2:03.58 2:03.58	4:12.38 (3) 2:08.80	6:31.70 2:19.32	8:44.50 2:12.80	13.27	+21.04
4	206.08 Cathedral Rockhampton Timothy Connor	2	2:02.13 2:02.13	4:19.39 (4) 2:17.26		8:53.44	8.94	+29.98
5	206.11 Cranbrook Callum Dunn	4	2:12.47 2:12.47	4:28.36 (5) 2:15.89		9:01.39	7.95	+37.93
6	206.15 Gin Gin SHS Nathan Davis	3		4:30.36 (6)		9:04.13	2.74	+40.67
Progress : 1,2,3->Quarter; 4->FE, 5->FF, 6->FG, 7->FH								

Race 488 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.28 Norwood International High Igor Zarubin	7	2:02.98 (2) 2:02.98	4:07.19 (1) 2:04.21	6:14.00 (1) 2:06.81	8:11.96 1:57.96	0.00	+0.00
2	206.44 St Patrick's College Angus Murfett	6	2:07.80 (5) 2:07.80	4:08.48 (2) 2:00.68	6:14.63 (2) 2:06.15	8:12.36 1:57.73	0.40	+0.40
3	206.35 St Augustines Tom Magee	4	2:05.57 (3) 2:05.57	4:12.88 (4) 2:07.31	6:23.39 (3) 2:10.51	8:30.08 2:06.69	17.72	+18.12
4	206.27 Kinross Wolaroi Finley Shephard	5	2:01.43 (1) 2:01.43	4:10.84 (3) 2:09.41	6:24.64 (4) 2:13.80	8:34.76 2:10.12	4.68	+22.80
5	206.16 Gippsland Grammar Hagen Cook	3	2:05.88 (4) 2:05.88	4:13.14 (5) 2:07.26	6:27.45 (5) 2:14.31	8:37.65 2:10.20	2.89	+25.69
Progress : 1,2,3->Quarter; 4->FE, 5->FF, 6->FG, 7->FH								

Race 489 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.39 St Luke's Anglican Corey Stevens	7	2:00.77 (2) 2:00.77	4:10.22 (1) 2:09.45	6:18.54 (1) 2:08.32	8:20.68 2:02.14	0.00	+0.00
2	206.38 St Josephs Finlay Mitchell	5	2:04.05 (4) 2:04.05	4:11.55 (3) 2:07.50	6:19.79 (2) 2:08.24	8:20.74 2:00.95	0.06	+0.06
3	206.24 John XXIII Liam Davis	6	1:59.70 (1) 1:59.70	4:11.38 (2) 2:11.68	6:24.59 (3) 2:13.21	8:31.11 2:06.52	10.37	+10.43
4	206.18 Guildford Grammar Sam Clode	4	2:02.85 (3) 2:02.85	4:13.28 (4) 2:10.43	6:27.42 (4) 2:14.14	8:41.27 2:13.85	10.16	+20.59
5	206.04 Bunbury C'dral GS Julian Moore	3	2:20.00 (5) 2:20.00	4:56.33 (5) 2:36.33	7:38.81 (5) 2:42.48	10:09.63 2:30.82	88.36	+108.9

Progress : 1,2,3->Quarter; 4->FE, 5->FF, 6->FG, 7->FH

Race 490 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.29 Norwood International High Oliver Evans-Wood	7	1:57.01 (1) 1:57.01	4:05.13 (1) 2:08.12	6:16.84 (1) 2:11.71	8:26.47 2:09.63	0.00	+0.00
2	206.17 Gippsland Grammar Anthony Smith	6	1:58.17 (2) 1:58.17	4:09.88 (2) 2:11.71	6:25.48 (2) 2:15.60	8:39.87 2:14.39	13.40	+13.40
3	206.33 Scotch College ADEL Harry Dangerfield	5	2:03.53 (3) 2:03.53	4:15.70 (3) 2:12.17	6:31.31 (3) 2:15.61	8:49.37 2:18.06	9.50	+22.90
4	206.23 John XXIII Max Watt	3	2:07.06 (4) 2:07.06	4:28.23 (4) 2:21.17	6:51.02 (4) 2:22.79	9:10.01 2:18.99	20.64	+43.54
5	206.34 Scots Charlie Bourke	4	2:11.62 (5) 2:11.62	4:37.55 (5) 2:25.93	7:09.13 (5) 2:31.58	9:36.48 2:27.35	26.47	+70.01

Progress : 1,2,3->Quarter; 4->FE, 5->FF, 6->FG, 7->FH

Race 491 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 7	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.42 Unley High Thomas Osborn	7	2:07.34 (3) 2:07.34	4:17.31 (3) 2:09.97	6:27.14 (2) 2:09.83	8:37.08 2:09.94	0.00	+0.00
2	206.31 Perth Modern School Jonathan Foster	5	2:01.84 (1) 2:01.84	4:11.65 (1) 2:09.81	6:23.61 (1) 2:11.96	8:44.58 2:20.97	7.50	+7.50
3	206.07 Canberra Grammar Cash Kazakoff	6	2:05.27 (2) 2:05.27	4:16.37 (2) 2:11.10	6:30.17 (3) 2:13.80	8:49.30 2:19.13	4.72	+12.22
4	206.19 Hutchins James Moy	4	2:09.14 (4) 2:09.14	4:22.37 (4) 2:13.23	6:39.16 (4) 2:16.79	8:55.66 2:16.50	6.36	+18.58
5	206.06 John Curtin Kit Mueller	3	2:13.75 (5) 2:13.75	4:29.56 (5) 2:15.81	6:46.14 (5) 2:16.58	9:02.25 2:16.11	6.59	+25.17

Progress : 1,2,3->Quarter; 4->FE, 5->FF, 6->FG, 7->FH

Race 492 Club Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	176.04 Mercantile Bongiorno,Cox*,Nairn,Hawker, Planincic,Coltman,Baker,Carr,c:Finch	7	1:43.00 (1) 1:43.00	3:29.16 (1) 1:46.16	5:16.03 (1) 1:46.87	7:05.15 1:49.12	0.00	+0.00
2	176.06 Sydney-NSWIS Yardley,Bennett,Tierney,Moran, Dunlop,Thomson,Hadfield,Furrer,c:Jones	6	1:49.97 (2) 1:49.97	3:42.63 (2) 1:52.66	5:35.94 (2) 1:53.31	7:30.64 1:54.70	25.49	+25.49
3	176.09 University of WA Emery,Gralton,Marchetti,Warrant, Flecker,Rowe,Eadon,Knight,c:Kerr	4	1:56.70 (4) 1:56.70	3:56.91 (4) 2:00.21	5:55.14 (3) 1:58.23	7:54.56 1:59.42	23.92	+49.41
4	176.01 ANA Mansell,Cameron,Brovelli,Pilot, Fong*,Gray,Gardner,Amato,c:Jansen	5	1:54.16 (3) 1:54.16	3:55.80 (3) 2:01.64	5:59.23 (4) 2:03.43	8:02.30 2:03.07	7.74	+57.15

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 612); Rest->Repechage (Race 548) *substitute

2023 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 1 April 2023

Race 493 Club Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	176.07 Sydney University Campbell,Gavan,Natney,Fikkers, Greenland,Hobbs,Mentzines,Turner,c:Yardley	6	1:43.64 (1) 1:43.64	3:31.84 (1) 1:48.20	5:21.54 (1) 1:49.70	7:12.20 1:50.66	0.00	+0.00
2	176.02 Adelaide University Jones,Seppelt,Hamilton,Monck, Romaniuk,Richter,Malcolm,Macolino,c:Radford	5	1:47.39 (3) 1:47.39	3:39.97 (3) 1:52.58	5:32.12 (3) 1:52.15	7:18.52 1:46.40	6.32	+6.32
3	176.08 UTS Haberfield Stocks,Berechree,Garner,Kerpiniotis, Burke,Fuller,Aguirre*,Anderton,c:Blackmore Cram	7	1:46.34 (2) 1:46.34	3:39.83 (2) 1:53.49	5:31.57 (2) 1:51.74	7:21.15 1:49.58	2.63	+8.95
4	176.05 Swan River Hughes,Ferdinando,Griffith,Marshall, de Gruchy,Grayden*,Potma,Edinger,c:Salfinger	4	2:01.90 (4) 2:01.90	4:11.34 (4) 2:09.44	6:17.18 (4) 2:05.84	8:19.18 2:02.00	58.03	+66.98
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 612); Rest->Repechage (Race 548)							*substitute	

Race 494 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.12 St Josephs Watt,Taylor,Callanan,Moloney, Dooley,Ciesiolka,Moloney,Williams,c:Clarke	5	1:36.08 (2) 1:36.08	3:15.66 (1) 1:39.58	4:54.98 (1) 1:39.32	6:35.95 1:40.97	0.00	+0.00
2	209.09 Scotch College Douglas,Lawson*,Atkins,Mitchell, Emmett,Collingwood,Pernell,Burney,c:Findlay	6	1:35.69 (1) 1:35.69	3:18.04 (2) 1:42.35	4:59.59 (2) 1:41.55	6:44.02 1:44.43	8.07	+8.07
3	209.10 Scots Lampson,Hughes,Pikoulas,Juracich, Stewart,McGregor,Ireland,Wells,c:Cardno	3	1:38.52 (3) 1:38.52	3:21.15 (3) 1:42.63	5:04.15 (3) 1:43.00	6:48.11 1:43.96	4.09	+12.16
4	209.11 St Augustines Taylor,Cao,Wise,Nicholas, Dawson,Tancred,Pender,Arundel,c:Goldsworthy	1	1:42.84 (5) 1:42.84	3:22.31 (4) 1:39.47	5:06.01 (4) 1:43.70	6:49.86 1:43.85	1.75	+13.91
5	209.08 Scotch College ADEL Macdonald,Dorogi,Young,Merrigan, Brammy,Kittel,Lucas,Keenan,c:Appelby	2	1:40.24 (4) 1:40.24	3:23.46 (5) 1:43.22	5:08.98 (5) 1:45.52	6:52.85 1:43.87	2.99	+16.90
6	209.05 Guildford Grammar Meechan,Wride,Aynsley,Clode, Doheny,Hannaway,Laurence,Meiklejohn,c:Patton	7	1:45.99 (7) 1:45.99	3:26.20 (6) 1:40.21	5:13.35 (6) 1:47.15	6:59.92 1:46.57	7.07	+23.97
7	209.06 Hale Pianta,Flavel,Hatter,Leivers, Sarandopoulos,Wholley,Hinchliffe,Bredell,c:Gunter	4	1:44.13 (6) 1:44.13	3:28.66 (7) 1:44.53	5:15.34 (7) 1:46.68	7:00.87 1:45.53	0.95	+24.92
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 607); Rest->Repechage (Race's 543-544)							*substitute	

Race 495 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.07 Prince Alfred College Hill,Evans*,Smith,Wirth, Williams,Dawson,Remeljej,Garnett,c:Barlow	5	1:35.31 (1) 1:35.31	3:15.60 (1) 1:40.29	5:01.52 (1) 1:45.92	6:46.79 1:45.27	0.00	+0.00
2	209.02 Brighton Grammar Elliott,Brougham,Farrand,Trist, Pels,Goodger-McGrath,Kabengele,Smith,c:Brougham	6	1:35.60 (2) 1:35.60	3:16.84 (2) 1:41.24	5:04.24 (2) 1:47.40	6:52.10 1:47.86	5.31	+5.31
3	209.13 Trinity College McHugh,Tranter,Sinclair,Boston, Johnson,Hampson,Seinor,Fowler,c:Dillon	3	1:37.95 (3) 1:37.95	3:22.28 (3) 1:44.33	5:14.15 (3) 1:51.87	7:03.72 1:49.57	11.62	+16.93
4	209.01 Aquinas College Heal,MacKay,Barbato,Williams, Smith,Lands-Robson,Chilcott*,Denny,c:King	7	1:41.24 (5) 1:41.24	3:25.88 (5) 1:44.64	5:18.65 (5) 1:52.77	7:07.15 1:48.50	3.43	+20.36
5	209.03 Canberra Grammar Tremopoulos,Ellis,Bodman,Bridgewater, Murphy,Schmidt, Van Der Walt,Maclean,c:Hayman	2	1:42.71 (6) 1:42.71	3:28.29 (6) 1:45.58	5:19.98 (6) 1:51.69	7:12.11 1:52.13	4.96	+25.32
6	209.04 Christ Church Myles,Gaffeny*,Egerton-Warburton,Thyer, Gibb,Arbery,Busch,Poulson,c:Warner	4	1:39.45 (4) 1:39.45	3:24.32 (4) 1:44.87	5:16.04 (4) 1:51.72	7:05.97 1:49.93	RELEGATED Coxswain Underweight	
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 607); Rest->Repechage (Race's 543-544)							*substitute	

Race 496 Open Lightweight Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	121.03 Toowong Composite Dixon,Talbot,Birtwistle,Williams, Price,Heseltine,Place,Bowser,c:Underhill	6	1:32.67 (1) 1:32.67	3:04.06 (1) 1:31.39	4:39.59 (1) 1:35.53	6:14.89 1:35.30	0.00	+0.00
2	121.01 Mercantile Composite-VIS Derham,O'Sullivan,Roberts,Schroder, Rahdon,Hastings,Szigeter,Whitmee,c:Barratt	5	1:34.85 (3) 1:34.85	3:06.55 (3) 1:31.70	4:41.52 (3) 1:34.97	6:15.95 1:34.43	1.06	+1.06
3	121.04 UTS Haberfield Comp.-NSWIS/SA... Ferriere,Ryan,Harding,McGuinness, Waldersee,Henderson,Waddell,Murphy,c:Rogers	4	1:35.17 (4) 1:35.17	3:05.74 (2) 1:30.57	4:40.88 (2) 1:35.14	6:16.18 1:35.30	0.23	+1.29
4	121.02 Swan River Composite Sangster,Toland,Marshall,Aird, Lo Presti,Boere,James,Ward,c:Anspach	7	1:34.38 (2) 1:34.38	3:07.70 (4) 1:33.32	4:46.26 (4) 1:38.56	6:25.10 1:38.84	8.92	+10.21

Race 497 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.21 Ruyton Girls' Dillon,Gillon,Pilkington,Hereford,c:Reid	6	1:56.09 (3) 1:56.09	3:55.86 (2) 1:59.77	5:56.38 (2) 2:00.52	7:58.35 2:01.97	0.00	+0.00
2	202.09 Lourdes Hill Becker,Reid,Harvest,Willcox,c:Slennett-Roberts	2	1:54.23 (2) 1:54.23	3:54.61 (1) 2:00.38	5:55.60 (1) 2:00.99	7:58.38 2:02.78	0.03	+0.03
3	202.26 Trinity Lutheran Hodges,Wood,Frewen,Clifford,c:Sullivan	4	1:57.76 (4) 1:57.76	3:58.55 (4) 2:00.79	6:01.71 (4) 2:03.16	8:02.93 2:01.22	4.55	+4.58
4	202.08 Korowa Anglican Girls Smith,Phipps-Parsons,Pavlovic,Sharrock,c:Lassen	7	1:53.93 (1) 1:53.93	3:57.59 (3) 2:03.66	6:00.41 (3) 2:02.82	8:03.67 2:03.26	0.74	+5.32
5	202.16 Perth College Moreau-Barrett,Hillier,Holthouse,Stokes,c:Scally	5	1:59.57 (5) 1:59.57	4:08.33 (5) 2:08.76	6:18.20 (5) 2:09.87	8:26.66 2:08.46	22.99	+28.31
6	202.14 Penrhos Carlow,Broadbent,Hopkins,Litchfield,c:Connors	3	2:08.57 (6) 2:08.57	4:29.83 (6) 2:21.26	6:49.55 (6) 2:19.72	9:15.03 2:25.48	48.37	+76.68
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 535,536) 1/2; 3,4->FC; 5,6->FD								

Race 498 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.07 Kinross Wolaroi Leigo,Lane,Ryan,Searle,c:Caro	6	1:55.66 (1) 1:55.66	3:53.31 (1) 1:57.65	5:53.71 (1) 2:00.40	7:52.96 1:59.25	0.00	+0.00
2	202.13 Melbourne Girls College Korr,Otter,Harrison,Watson,c:Illingworth	7	1:57.18 (2) 1:57.18	3:55.71 (2) 1:58.53	5:58.15 (2) 2:02.44	7:56.08 1:57.93	3.12	+3.12
3	202.03 Firbank Grammar Page,Thomas,Grace,Dalton-Morris,c:Gantzios	5	2:01.46 (3) 2:01.46	4:03.49 (3) 2:02.03	6:06.29 (3) 2:02.80	8:05.89 1:59.60	9.81	+12.93
4	202.22 Seymour College Rayner,Rivett,McNally,Pocock,c:Dennis	3	2:02.95 (4) 2:02.95	4:06.56 (4) 2:03.61	6:12.67 (4) 2:06.11	8:16.21 2:03.54	10.32	+23.25
5	202.11 MLC Kew McEvoy,Ziemer,O'Nians,Cross,c:Duke	4	2:03.68 (5) 2:03.68	4:11.45 (5) 2:07.77	6:25.34 (5) 2:13.89	8:37.36 2:12.02	21.15	+44.40

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 535,536) 1/2; 3,4->FC; 5,6->FD

Race 499 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.17 Queenwood Seve,Cuttance,James,Campbell,c:Peace	7	1:56.27 (2) 1:56.27	3:57.82 (1) 2:01.55	5:58.72 (1) 2:00.90	7:59.00 2:00.28	0.00	+0.00
2	202.19 Radford College Sampson,Miller,Macintosh,Hickey,c:Ward	6	1:55.31 (1) 1:55.31	3:59.51 (2) 2:04.20	6:04.34 (2) 2:04.83	8:06.42 2:02.08	7.42	+7.42
3	202.25 Strathcona Harris,Leeton,McIntosh,Douglas,c:Pitkanen	4	1:59.56 (3) 1:59.56	4:06.87 (3) 2:07.31	6:12.58 (3) 2:05.71	8:17.58 2:05.00	11.16	+18.58
4	202.10 MLC Kew Peck,Fouvy,Lawrie,Rodbard-Bean,c:Wong	3	2:04.41 (5) 2:04.41	4:11.87 (4) 2:07.46	6:20.44 (4) 2:08.57	8:27.59 2:07.15	10.01	+28.59
5	202.23 Strathcona Stone,Torney,Giles,Field,c:Pitkanen	5	2:03.57 (4) 2:03.57	4:12.15 (5) 2:08.58	6:25.19 (5) 2:13.04	8:31.50 2:06.31	3.91	+32.50

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 535,536) 1/2; 3,4->FC; 5,6->FD

Race 500 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.01 Albert Park College Lewis,Kilpikoski,Levashova,Paine,c:Gleeson-Payne	5	1:53.59 (1) 1:53.59	3:58.17 (1) 2:04.58	5:59.64 (1) 2:01.47	8:03.07 2:03.43	0.00	+0.00
2	202.05 Gippsland Grammar Beaty,Gerrand,Hoernlein,Roberts,c:Young	7	1:59.95 (2) 1:59.95	4:05.27 (2) 2:05.32	6:08.63 (2) 2:03.36	8:11.47 2:02.84	8.40	+8.40
3	202.04 Gippsland Grammar Buhagiar,Tavasci,Harrison,Fox,c:Hodges	3	2:03.11 (5) 2:03.11	4:10.34 (3) 2:07.23	6:15.58 (3) 2:05.24	8:23.44 2:07.86	11.97	+20.37
4	202.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Chadwick,McKenzie,Dennis,Thornton,c:Williamson	6	2:01.06 (3) 2:01.06	4:11.81 (4) 2:10.75	6:18.72 (4) 2:06.91	8:28.30 2:09.58	4.86	+25.23
5	202.24 Strathcona Gemmell,Tesch Ornelas,Stolz,Turnham,c:Curnow	4	2:02.75 (4) 2:02.75	4:12.08 (5) 2:09.33	6:22.66 (5) 2:10.58	8:37.49 2:14.83	9.19	+34.42
6	202.15 Perth College Fong,Salmon,Bolton,Cirocco,c:Taraborrelli	2	2:12.66 (6) 2:12.66	4:29.22 (6) 2:16.56	6:46.66 (6) 2:17.44	8:59.12 2:12.46	21.63	+56.05

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 535,536) 1/2; 3,4->FC; 5,6->FD

Race 501 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.11 Kinross Wolaroi Wakem,Cleary,Shaw,Smith,c:Petersen	7	1:39.01 (1) 1:39.01	3:25.52 (1) 1:46.51	5:17.19 1:51.67	7:10.30 1:53.11	0.00	+0.00
2	207.22 Trinity Grammar Rigby,McInerney,Morris,Beamish,c:McDonald	3	1:45.02 (2) 1:45.02	3:37.05 (2) 1:52.03	5:30.73 1:53.68	7:20.76 1:50.03	10.46	+10.46
3	207.19 The Southport School Howard,Vincent,Coleman,Oneto,c:Mudimu	5	1:48.81 (4) 1:48.81	3:41.31 (3) 1:52.50	5:36.11 1:54.80	7:24.05 1:47.94	3.29	+13.75
4	207.21 Trinity College Blechynden,Gearon*,Nicoletto*,Fowler,c:D'Angelo	4	1:49.57 (5) 1:49.57	3:42.52 (4) 1:52.95		7:25.38	1.33	+15.08
5	207.02 Brisbane Boys Bromell,Deal,Pohio,Wake,c:Geldard	6	1:47.38 (3) 1:47.38	3:43.38 (5) 1:56.00	5:37.75 1:54.37	7:30.36 1:52.61	4.98	+20.06

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 537,538) 1/2; Last->FD; Rest->FC *substitute

2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Saturday, 1 April 2023

Race 502 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	207.13 Newington Tetley,Grippi,Koskela,Grove,c:Johnson	5	1:39.34 (1) 1:39.34	3:27.29 (1) 1:47.95	5:21.45 (1) 1:54.16	7:09.35 1:47.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	207.08 Hunter Valley Grammar Purdie,Henderson,Blatchley,Williamson,c:Geraghty	6	1:46.85 (3) 1:46.85	3:35.88 (3) 1:49.03	5:28.72 (2) 1:52.84	7:17.13 1:48.41	7.78	+7.78	
3	207.14 Pembroke School Yu,Kile,O'Mahony,Lee,c:Rowett	4	1:44.68 (2) 1:44.68	3:35.04 (2) 1:50.36	5:31.91 (3) 1:56.87	7:24.23 1:52.32	7.10	+14.88	
	207.10 Kinross Wolaroi Dymock,Tancred,Cleary,Smith,c:Martin	7	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 537,538) 1/2; Last->FD; Rest->FC									

Race 503 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 3		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	207.17 Radford College Jolly,Schemen-Rogers,Roberts,Fox,c:Faris	7	1:40.02 (1) 1:40.02	3:28.88 (1) 1:48.86	5:18.06 (1) 1:49.18	7:09.47 1:51.41	0.00	+0.00	
2	207.03 Cranbrook Marcal,Hartwright,Dawson-Damer,Wright,c:Gloster	6	1:42.62 (2) 1:42.62	3:33.07 (2) 1:50.45	5:23.77 (2) 1:50.70	7:15.56 1:51.79	6.09	+6.09	
3	207.20 Trinity College Blayney,Collins*,Perkins,Boros*,c:Collins	5	1:49.74 (3) 1:49.74	3:41.21 (3) 1:51.47	5:35.14 (3) 1:53.93	7:31.46 1:56.32	15.90	+21.99	
4	207.15 Pulteney Grammar Modra,Grivell,Woodley,Miller,c:Thompson	3	2:03.87 (4) 2:03.87	4:13.74 (4) 2:09.87	6:26.36 (4) 2:12.62	8:33.73 2:07.37	62.27	+84.26	
	207.07 Hale Staniforth-Smith*,Johnson,Boekeman,Trezise,c:Eder	4	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 537,538) 1/2; Last->FD; Rest->FC								*substitute	

Race 504 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.09 Kinross Wolaroi Molloy,Annett,Miller,Carter,c:Baker	6	1:41.27 (1) 1:41.27	3:27.77 1:46.50	5:18.82 (1) 1:51.05	7:11.75 1:52.93	0.00	+0.00
2	207.18 St Patrick's College Belleville,Grant,Jackson,Reinehr,c:Lester	7	1:48.79 (3) 1:48.79	3:37.20 1:48.41	5:28.52 (2) 1:51.32	7:16.73 1:48.21	4.98	+4.98
3	207.04 Emmaus Thompson,Ohl,Vesey,Brandt,c:Struthers	5	1:48.88 (4) 1:48.88		5:32.66 (4) 1:48.80	7:21.46 1:48.80	4.73	+9.71
4	207.05 Gippsland Grammar Wilmot,Lewis,Smith,Gillham,c:Beyer	4	1:48.38 (2) 1:48.38	3:37.85 1:49.47	5:31.73 (3) 1:53.88	7:26.48 1:54.75	5.02	+14.73
5	207.06 Gippsland Grammar Frith,Cook*,Joshi,Reynolds,c:McCole	3	1:50.40 (5) 1:50.40	3:39.79 1:49.39	5:37.70 (5) 1:57.91	7:33.55 1:55.85	7.07	+21.80
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 537,538) 1/2; Last->FD; Rest->FC								*substitute

2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Saturday, 1 April 2023

Race 505 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.09 MLC Kew Thomas,Crough,Oliver,Rodbard-Bean, Wyld,Croker,Lovett,Dumbrell,c:Wernert	7	1:44.06 (1) 1:44.06	3:31.27 (1) 1:47.21	5:20.41 (1) 1:49.14	7:09.74 1:49.33	0.00	+0.00
2	205.03 Friends Falloon,Bryant,Hope,Woolley, Edwards,Neal,Cooper,Wilcox,c:Hill	6	1:47.34 (4) 1:47.34	3:35.26 (2) 1:47.92	5:24.57 (2) 1:49.31	7:13.16 1:48.59	3.42	+3.42
3	205.02 Firbank Grammar Russell,Page*,McCarthy,Dever, Buckley,Gough,Scott,Woodroffe,c:Fyfe	3	1:45.56 (2) 1:45.56	3:36.15 (3) 1:50.59	5:27.06 (3) 1:50.91	7:16.92 1:49.86	3.76	+7.18
4	205.01 Caulfield Grammar Pinder,Kennedy,Pascoe,Barnett, Longley,Maskiell,Pidgeon,Condron,c:Jones	1	1:49.16 (5) 1:49.16	3:38.82 (5) 1:49.66	5:29.10 (5) 1:50.28	7:17.95 1:48.85	1.03	+8.21
5	205.21 Wesley College Woolhouse,Spurritt,Kenneally,Davy, Marquet-Walker,Woods,Sliwinski,Blackburn,c:Walker	2	1:45.75 (3) 1:45.75	3:36.73 (4) 1:50.98	5:27.99 (4) 1:51.26	7:19.80 1:51.81	1.85	+10.06
6	205.11 Melbourne Girls Grammar Davies,Twitt,Cafferkey,MacLennan, Walters,Burney,Batten,Duffy,c:Surace	4	1:49.59 (6) 1:49.59	3:44.35 (6) 1:54.76	5:42.62 (6) 1:58.27	7:36.83 1:54.21	17.03	+27.09
7	205.06 Guildford Grammar Brennan,Baard,Hill,Solomon, Pittman,LeCoultrre,Hermann-Ralph,Webster,c:Hurworth	5	1:54.69 (7) 1:54.69	3:54.01 (7) 1:59.32	5:45.26 (7) 1:51.25	7:53.07 2:07.81	16.24	+43.33

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 546,547) 1/2; Last->FD; Rest->FC

*substitute

Race 506 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.15 Pymble Ladies' Braysich,Walker,Craig,Hartin, Morgan,Booth,Wood,Colbran,c:Leung	5	1:44.63 (1) 1:44.63	3:32.07 (1) 1:47.44	5:23.20 (1) 1:51.13	7:13.45 1:50.25	0.00	+0.00
2	205.08 MLC Kew Lin,Palavestra,Capouleas,Krause, Jackson,Taubman,Wong,Davies,c:Roskam	6	1:48.05 (3) 1:48.05	3:39.26 (3) 1:51.21	5:31.73 (2) 1:52.47	7:21.75 1:50.02	8.30	+8.30
3	205.17 St Catherine's School Ross,Soutter,Rigg,Werner, Szer,Snell-Bliss,Oxley,Howitt,c:McIntosh	4	1:46.67 (2) 1:46.67	3:37.52 (2) 1:50.85	5:32.51 (3) 1:54.99	7:28.35 1:55.84	6.60	+14.90
4	205.20 St Hilda's Finlayson,Hannaford,Collier,Tibballs, Zuvela,Youngson,Park,Ridley,c:Shadlow-Bath	7	1:49.06 (4) 1:49.06	3:41.62 (4) 1:52.56	5:39.66 (4) 1:58.04	7:33.24 1:53.58	4.89	+19.79
5	205.14 Penrhos Marshall,Brown,Evelegh,Gan, Sanderson,Dreghorn,Shelby,Strickland,c:Otley	3	1:52.27 (5) 1:52.27	3:51.12 (5) 1:58.85	5:53.79 (5) 2:02.67	7:54.52 2:00.73	21.28	+41.07
6	205.10 MLC Perth Alexander,Spencer,MacLennan,Lamb, Hart,Hubbard,Leake,Bucktin,c:Vo	2	1:54.47 (6) 1:54.47	3:53.20 (6) 1:58.73	5:55.87 (6) 2:02.67	7:56.51 2:00.64	1.99	+43.06

Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 546,547) 1/2; Last->FD; Rest->FC

Race 507 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	210.20 Xavier College Power,Allen,Ronchi,Severn, Lynch,O'Callaghan,McNamara,Croagh,c:Takla	7	1:29.62 (1) 1:29.62	3:05.08 (1) 1:35.46	4:42.24 (1) 1:37.16	6:18.81 1:36.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	210.17 The Southport School Milson,Houlahan,Karathanasopoulos,Sampson, Shuttlewood,Karathanasopoulos,Chandler,Gallie,c:Sweetland	6	1:32.19 (3) 1:32.19	3:09.34 (3) 1:37.15	4:46.54 (2) 1:37.20	6:21.79 1:35.25	2.98	+2.98	
3	210.02 Caulfield Grammar Flinkier,Smith,Dhiman,Tabain, McVean,Tilley,Wilkinson,Drewitt,c:Randerson	5	1:32.76 (4) 1:32.76	3:10.86 (4) 1:38.10	4:48.70 (4) 1:37.84	6:24.40 1:35.70	2.61	+5.59	
4	210.08 Melbourne Grammar Kerr,Wake,Houghton,Murray*, Anderson,Walters,Russell,Bankes,c:Marcel	4	1:30.83 (2) 1:30.83	3:07.99 (2) 1:37.16	4:47.68 (3) 1:39.69	6:26.15 1:38.47	1.75	+7.34	
5	210.03 Friends Connah,James,Atwell,Mitchell, Williams,Gibson,Underwood,Clyne,c:Leckie	3	1:36.79 (5) 1:36.79	3:16.03 (5) 1:39.24	4:55.57 (5) 1:39.54	6:33.87 1:38.30	7.72	+15.06	
6	210.05 Guildford Grammar Brierley,Harris,Ladyman*,Clode, Berry,Pepermans,Kenesett-Smith,Parnell,c:Hurley	2	1:36.88 (6) 1:36.88	3:21.16 (6) 1:44.28	5:15.60 (6) 1:54.44	7:01.03 1:45.43	27.16	+42.22	
	210.13 Shore Banks,Muhlbauer,Wait,Galligan, Cameron,Sloan,Clubb,Patrick,c:Fox	1	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 549,550); 4-6->C Final; 7->D Final								*substitute	

Race 508 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	210.19 Wesley College Isaacs,Welberry,Hyde,Skyring, Bryant,Idle,Johnston,Kirk,c:Feferkranz	7	1:31.83 (2) 1:31.83	3:07.54 (1) 1:35.71	4:44.52 (1) 1:36.98	6:18.57 1:34.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	210.07 Hutchins Meikle,Mounter,Fiedler,Hart, Leesong,Sanderson,Palmer,Stewart,c:Whatling	6	1:32.06 (3) 1:32.06	3:09.15 (3) 1:37.09	4:46.80 (2) 1:37.65	6:20.48 1:33.68	1.91	+1.91	
3	210.15 St Kevin's Kerr,Berry,Rafaniello,Sutherland, Di Mauro,Ragg,Chapman,Ryan,c:Reed	5	1:32.25 (4) 1:32.25	3:08.27 (2) 1:36.02	4:47.29 (3) 1:39.02	6:22.44 1:35.15	1.96	+3.87	
4	210.18 Trinity College Gomes,Hansen-Knarhoi,Chadinha,Bishop, Blyth,Hansen-Knarhoi,Sowman,James,c:Pachioli	2	1:31.53 (1) 1:31.53	3:10.69 (4) 1:39.16	4:49.38 (4) 1:38.69	6:26.12 1:36.74	3.68	+7.55	
5	210.10 Prince Alfred College Stunell,Knight,Norton,Jordan, Belcher,Williams,Atterton,Katsaros,c:Hamood	3	1:32.87 (5) 1:32.87	3:11.41 (5) 1:38.54	4:50.07 (5) 1:38.66	6:28.03 1:37.96	1.91	+9.46	
6	210.11 Scotch College Perth Mahaffy,Moxham,Forrest,Lyons, Chamberlain,Searle,Chapman,Byass,c:Doney	4	1:34.27 (6) 1:34.27	3:14.12 (6) 1:39.85	4:54.51 (6) 1:40.39	6:34.65 1:40.14	6.62	+16.08	
	210.06 Hale Hinchliffe,Cassey,Pike,Armes, MacLeod,Jonasson,Greive,Regan-Saunders,c:Re	1	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 549,550); 4-6->C Final; 7->D Final									

Race 509 Open Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	115.01 Sydney Uni Composite-TIS/ACTHP Robinson,Reardon,Mure,Teale	5	1:41.82 (1) 1:41.82	3:27.52 (1) 1:45.70	5:11.80 (1) 1:44.28	7:00.32 1:48.52	0.00	+0.00
2	115.03 WARC Composite Glendinning,Gravestock,Davies,Morris	6	1:45.57 (3) 1:45.57	3:33.41 (2) 1:47.84	5:19.52 (2) 1:46.11	7:09.52 1:50.00	9.20	+9.20
3	115.02 Sydney University Composite Ball,Kyriacopoulos,Di Cosmo,Isaacs	7	1:45.48 (2) 1:45.48	3:34.69 (3) 1:49.21	5:25.28 (3) 1:50.59	7:17.46 1:52.18	7.94	+17.14

Race 510 Open Lightweight Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	118.02 Toowong Composite-VIS Schroder,Williams,Szigeter,Place	7	1:33.70 (1) 1:33.70	3:10.35 (1) 1:36.65	4:46.24 (1) 1:35.89	6:22.35 1:36.11	0.00	+0.00
2	118.03 UTS Haberfield Composite Mathur,Tomanovits,Rickard,Bosco	5	1:34.26 (2) 1:34.26	3:13.61 (2) 1:39.35	4:53.04 (2) 1:39.43	6:32.27 1:39.23	9.92	+9.92
3	118.01 Tasmania University Composite Langford,Hart,Toland,Casey	6	1:38.99 (3) 1:38.99	3:21.75 (3) 1:42.76	5:06.05 (3) 1:44.30	6:48.98 1:42.93	16.71	+26.63

Race 511 PR3 Men's Coxless Pair					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m		Margins	
1	190.01 ANU/Bundaberg (Lane-Krebs,John)	2	09:18.55		0.00	+0.00

Race 512 PR1 Women's Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m		Margins	
1	181.01 Team Hong Kong (Ka Yee Ip)	7	14:19.21		0.00	+0.00

Race 513 PR2 Men's Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m		Margins	
1	185.02 Torrens-SASI (Simon Albury)	4	09:31.60		0.00	+0.00
2	185.01 Team Hong Kong (Siu Tsun Lau)	5	25:15.31		943.71	+943.7

Race 514 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m		Margins	
1	170.18 Melbourne Girls Grammar (Clifford,Bankes,O'Keefe,Antonie,c:Mohseni)	7	7:24.45		0.00	+0.00
2	170.09 Fremantle/Bunbury (Kelly,Hansen-Knarhoi,Cross,Metzger,c:Hurworth)	6	7:26.52		2.07	+2.07
3	170.21 Queenwood (Tompson,Taylor,Mclaren,Roles,c:Yardley)	5	7:32.70		6.18	+8.25
4	170.26 Sydney (Stevenson,Yardley,de Villiers,Bennett,c:Ma-Conis)	2	7:35.02		2.32	+10.57
5	170.01 Brisbane & GPS (Wex,Watt,Thomas,Hosking,c:Gascoigne)	4	7:40.67		5.65	+16.22
6	170.05 Canberra Grammar (Oliver,Howard,Griffiths,Robertson,c:Dayajeewa)	3	7:42.00		1.33	+17.55

Race 515 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.11 Kinross Wolaroi Dymock,Tancred,Cleary,Smith,c:Petersen	6		3:27.34 (2)	5:13.00 (2) 1:45.66	6:51.37 1:38.37	0.00	+0.00
2	173.10 Hunter Valley Grammar Comp. Caville,Davey,Henderson,Purdie,c:Geraghty	5		3:28.43 (3)	5:12.19 (1) 1:43.76	6:55.55 1:43.36	4.18	+4.18
3	173.23 St Josephs Moloney,Moloney,Dooley,Ciesiolka,c:Clarke	3		3:30.45 (5)	5:16.69 (5) 1:46.24	6:58.69 1:42.00	3.14	+7.32
4	173.24 St Patrick's College Belleville,Grant,Jackson,Reinehr,c:Lester	7		3:29.81 (4)	5:15.34 (4) 1:45.53	6:59.11 1:43.77	0.42	+7.74
5	173.30 Wendouree Ballarat Hall,Mason,Henderson,Clark,c:McLean	4		3:31.07 (6)	5:14.58 (3) 1:43.51	7:01.37 1:46.79	2.26	+10.00
6	173.02 Brisbane Boys Bromell,Deal,Pohio,Wake,c:Geldard	2		3:23.84 (1)	5:18.47 (6) 1:54.63	7:07.54 1:49.07	6.17	+16.17

Race 516 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.02 Centenary Composite-QAS Page,Searle,Bridgefoot,Malcolm	7	1:45.49 (1) 1:45.49	3:29.33 (1) 1:43.84	5:15.08 (1) 1:45.75	7:00.93 1:45.85	0.00	+0.00
2	156.12 Loreto Kirribilli Composite Binns,Spencer,Fievez,Carey*	5	1:45.88 (2) 1:45.88	3:33.67 (2) 1:47.79	5:23.87 (2) 1:50.20	7:12.72 1:48.85	11.79	+11.79
3	156.07 Pymble Ladies' Morgan,Wood,Colbran,Booth	6	1:46.30 (3) 1:46.30	3:35.31 (3) 1:49.01	5:24.48 (3) 1:49.17	7:15.50 1:51.02	2.78	+14.57
4	156.13 Yarra Yarra/Sydney Miller*,Tierney,Moran,Kfourri	4	1:48.73 (4) 1:48.73	3:39.59 (4) 1:50.86	5:31.51 (4) 1:51.92	7:20.26 1:48.75	4.76	+19.33
5	156.06 North Esk/Mersey Barker,Yeates,Castles,Hucker	2	1:49.45 (5) 1:49.45	3:41.58 (5) 1:52.13	5:35.40 (5) 1:53.82	7:28.65 1:53.25	8.39	+27.72
6	156.03 Commercial Searle,Harvest,Willcox,Reid	3	1:50.20 (6) 1:50.20	3:44.11 (6) 1:53.91	5:39.71 (6) 1:55.60	7:34.60 1:54.89	5.95	+33.67

*substitute

Race 517 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	163.10 Sydney/Christian Bros Hoskin,Rogers,Gursoy,Moloney	4	1:32.99 (1) 1:32.99	3:09.45 (1) 1:36.46	4:43.70 (1) 1:34.25	6:18.88 1:35.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	163.01 Corio Bay Composite Routley,Boyce,Currie,Rahdon	6	1:35.93 (3) 1:35.93	3:14.51 (3) 1:38.58	4:51.27 (3) 1:36.76	6:25.21 1:33.94	6.33	+6.33	
3	163.05 Marist College/Mosman-ACT Scheel Gamborg,Hansson,James,Rosin	7	1:33.87 (2) 1:33.87	3:13.13 (2) 1:39.26	4:50.34 (2) 1:37.21	6:26.79 1:36.45	1.58	+7.91	
4	163.07 Nudgee Composite Klotz,Free,Karathanasopoulos,Willet	3	1:36.54 (4) 1:36.54	3:17.09 (4) 1:40.55	4:54.68 (4) 1:37.59	6:32.45 1:37.77	5.66	+13.57	
5	163.08 Radford College Jolly,Schemen-Rogers,Roberts,Fox	2	1:37.15 (5) 1:37.15	3:19.54 (5) 1:42.39	4:58.23 (5) 1:38.69	6:38.56 1:40.33	6.11	+19.68	
	163.04 Kinross Wolaroi Wakem,Cleary,Shaw,Smith	5	SCRATCHED						

Race 518 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.14 St Catherine's School Manins,Rupnik Williams,Morgan,Baker, Kara,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Castellas	4	1:39.70 (1) 1:39.70	3:22.59 (1) 1:42.89	5:06.10 (1) 1:43.51	6:48.74 1:42.64	0.00	+0.00
2	160.16 Uni Queensland Composite Slatter,Salisbury,Bourke,Bragg, Montague,Riches,Allen,Bishop,c:Palmer	5	1:41.59 (3) 1:41.59	3:23.42 (2) 1:41.83	5:06.57 (2) 1:43.15	6:49.49 1:42.92	0.75	+0.75
3	160.13 St Catherine's School Cantwell,Peele,Shelton,Hall, Green,Nevins,Darcy,Wilcox,c:Pringle	6	1:40.48 (2) 1:40.48	3:25.20 (3) 1:44.72	5:11.01 (3) 1:45.81	6:56.27 1:45.26	6.78	+7.53
4	160.18 Wilderness School Jackson,Maerschel,Gosse,Dowling, Rinaldi,Hawker,Roos,Hoadley,c:Tayeb	3	1:41.99 (4) 1:41.99	3:27.15 (4) 1:45.16	5:12.98 (4) 1:45.83	6:56.38 1:43.40	0.11	+7.64
5	160.12 Seymour College/Adelaide Uni Grudnoff,Walters,Felderhof,McNally, Barrera,Macolino*,Arnold,Holland,c:Rimes	2	1:42.35 (5) 1:42.35	3:27.53 (5) 1:45.18	5:13.89 (5) 1:46.36	7:00.61 1:46.72	4.23	+11.87
6	160.15 Sydney University/Queenwood Campbell,Cuttance,James,Fikkers, Botha,Driver,O'Brien,Grey,c:Jureta	7	1:44.96 (6) 1:44.96	3:28.45 (6) 1:43.49	5:15.21 (6) 1:46.76	7:01.07 1:45.86	0.46	+12.33

*substitute

Race 519 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.11 St Augustines/Wesley-NSWIS Potts,St Pierre,Bryant,Idle, Johnston,Kirk,Lynch,McKenzie,c:Feferkranz	6	1:28.18 (1) 1:28.18	3:00.75 (1) 1:32.57	4:34.18 (1) 1:33.43	6:06.16 1:31.98	0.00	+0.00
2	167.14 St Peter's College Composite Howard,van Oijen,Salfinger,Young, Davies,Hantke,Scott-Young,Edwardes,c:Scalzi	5	1:29.41 (2) 1:29.41	3:02.55 (2) 1:33.14	4:36.48 (2) 1:33.93	6:08.19 1:31.71	2.03	+2.03
3	167.10 Shore Banks,Muhlbauer,Galligan,Wait, Cameron,Sloan,Clubb,Patrick,c:Fox	7	1:29.79 (3) 1:29.79	3:03.64 (3) 1:33.85	4:39.96 (3) 1:36.32	6:15.89 1:35.93	7.70	+9.73
4	167.15 Uni Queensland Composite Milson,Houlahan,Sampson,Chandler, Mitchell,Shuttlewood,Harris,Clarke,c:Sweetland	4	1:32.91 (5) 1:32.91	3:09.25 (4) 1:36.34	4:46.54 (4) 1:37.29	6:22.91 1:36.37	7.02	+16.75
5	167.13 St Peter's College Wicks,Hazell,Hetherington,Barone, Fowler,Myers,Griffith,Eaton,c:Whiteman	2	1:32.74 (4) 1:32.74	3:10.72 (5) 1:37.98	4:47.91 (5) 1:37.19	6:25.81 1:37.90	2.90	+19.65
6	167.04 Caulfield Grammar Flinkier,Smith,Dhiman,Tabain, McVean,Tilley,Wilkinson,Drewitt,c:Randerson	3	1:34.65 (6) 1:34.65	3:12.39 (6) 1:37.74	4:48.38 (6) 1:35.99	6:28.47 1:40.09	2.66	+22.31

Race 520 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.11 Sydney/UTS Haberfield Hadfield,Fahd,Knoke-Driver,Sypher	7	1:43.90 (2) 1:43.90	3:32.02 (2) 1:48.12	5:19.84 (2) 1:47.82	7:04.86 1:45.02	0.00	+0.00
2	144.03 Centenary Composite Cartwright,Geldard,Calvert,Malcolm	6	1:43.20 (1) 1:43.20	3:30.34 (1) 1:47.14	5:19.43 (1) 1:49.09	7:07.03 1:47.60	2.17	+2.17
3	144.08 Pine Rivers Composite Cooper,Taeger,Cook,Smith	3	1:45.65 (3) 1:45.65	3:34.20 (3) 1:48.55	5:22.96 (3) 1:48.76	7:10.27 1:47.31	3.24	+5.41
4	144.13 WARC/Fremantle Ambrosino,Cannon,Broad,Webb	5	1:45.98 (4) 1:45.98	3:35.65 (4) 1:49.67	5:25.71 (4) 1:50.06	7:14.57 1:48.86	4.30	+9.71
5	144.10 Sydney University Gavan,Preller,Wightman,Bond	4	1:49.02 (6) 1:49.02	3:41.87 (6) 1:52.85	5:31.20 (5) 1:49.33	7:18.38 1:47.18	3.81	+13.52
6	144.05 Melbourne University O'Donnell,Amling,Crosthwaite,McClure	2	1:48.23 (5) 1:48.23	3:41.13 (5) 1:52.90	5:35.46 (6) 1:54.33	7:28.00 1:52.54	9.62	+23.14

Race 521 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	149.07 Sydney University-NSWIS Nutt,Bristow,Hobbs,Danks	6	1:32.78 (1) 1:32.78	3:08.95 (1) 1:36.17	4:46.38 (1) 1:37.43	6:23.22 1:36.84	0.00	+0.00	
2	149.09 Uni Queensland Composite Mounter,Murphy,Paynter*,Weightman	7	1:34.81 (4) 1:34.81	3:10.95 (2) 1:36.14	4:48.16 (2) 1:37.21	6:24.35 1:36.19	1.13	+1.13	
3	149.10 WARC Almassi,Reading*,Moroney,Stevenson	5	1:34.50 (3) 1:34.50	3:13.09 (4) 1:38.59	4:49.37 (3) 1:36.28	6:24.76 1:35.39	0.41	+1.54	
4	149.06 Sydney Whalan,Hine,Hoskin*,Appelcryn*	3	1:33.27 (2) 1:33.27	3:11.70 (3) 1:38.43	4:50.27 (4) 1:38.57	6:28.92 1:38.65	4.16	+5.70	
5	149.08 UTS Haberfield Composite Nicol,Beregi,Mounter,Birchmore	2	1:36.25 (5) 1:36.25	3:19.56 (5) 1:43.31	5:03.01 (5) 1:43.45	6:48.61 1:45.60	19.69	+25.39	
	149.03 Adelaide University/Commercial Miller,Chipperfield,Talbot,Wurm	4	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 522 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.31 SEDA College Zara Kfourri	7	2:02.46 (1) 2:02.46	4:15.33 (1) 2:12.87	6:29.81 (1) 2:14.48	8:40.25 2:10.44	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.04 Brisbane Girls GS Astrid Thomas	6	2:09.92 (3) 2:09.92	4:23.74 (2) 2:13.82	6:38.86 (2) 2:15.12	8:52.12 2:13.26	11.87	+11.87		
3	201.48 Toorak College Sophia Miller	4	2:09.84 (2) 2:09.84	4:28.69 (3) 2:18.85	6:48.86 (3) 2:20.17	9:10.32 2:21.46	18.20	+30.07		
4	201.10 Indooroopilly SHS Lucy McFarlane	1	2:14.87 (5) 2:14.87	4:36.36 (4) 2:21.49	6:59.22 (4) 2:22.86	9:19.46 2:20.24	9.14	+39.21		
5	201.23 Perth College Laura Stokes	3	2:14.24 (4) 2:14.24	4:38.36 (5) 2:24.12	7:06.17 (5) 2:27.81	9:30.29 2:24.12	10.83	+50.04		
6	201.47 Sunshine Coast Grammar Alannah Scott	2	2:19.35 (6) 2:19.35	4:44.13 (6) 2:24.78	7:13.89 (6) 2:29.76	9:37.52 2:23.63	7.23	+57.27		
	201.05 Brisbane State High Rose Rix	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 523 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.43 St Pat's Townsville Sarah Bourke	7	2:02.45 (1) 2:02.45	4:14.00 (1) 2:11.55	6:25.71 (1) 2:11.71	8:40.34 2:14.63	0.00	+0.00
2	201.14 Loreto Kirribilli Elizabeth Carey	4	2:10.34 (4) 2:10.34	4:22.75 (4) 2:12.41	6:34.77 (3) 2:12.02	8:49.19 2:14.42	8.85	+8.85
3	201.03 Brendan Shaw Olivia Yeates	6	2:07.45 (3) 2:07.45	4:19.89 (2) 2:12.44	6:33.15 (2) 2:13.26	8:51.10 2:17.95	1.91	+10.76
4	201.44 St Pat's Townsville Lily Bragg	5	2:06.03 (2) 2:06.03	4:20.97 (3) 2:14.94	6:39.20 (4) 2:18.23	8:55.97 2:16.77	4.87	+15.63
5	201.33 Seymour College LilyRose Hall Krause	3	2:11.80 (5) 2:11.80	4:28.42 (5) 2:16.62	6:43.46 (5) 2:15.04	8:57.14 2:13.68	1.17	+16.80
6	201.15 Loreto Kirribilli Alice Watkins	2	2:16.05 (6) 2:16.05	4:38.39 (6) 2:22.34	6:59.54 (6) 2:21.15	9:19.56 2:20.02	22.42	+39.22
7	201.39 St Luke's Anglican Jorja Mortimer	1	2:18.83 (7) 2:18.83	4:43.20 (7) 2:24.37	7:05.04 (7) 2:21.84	9:28.64 2:23.60	9.08	+48.30

Race 524 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.12 Kinross Wolaroi Lucy Searle	7	2:05.09 (1) 2:05.09	4:15.72 (1) 2:10.63	6:32.12 (1) 2:16.40	8:52.63 2:20.51	0.00	+0.00
2	201.32 Seymour College Victoria Binns	6	2:08.53 (2) 2:08.53	4:22.36 (2) 2:13.83	6:44.52 (2) 2:22.16	8:59.03 2:14.51	6.40	+6.40
3	201.40 St Luke's Anglican Asia Heaps	5	2:11.47 (3) 2:11.47	4:29.67 (3) 2:18.20	6:51.81 (3) 2:22.14	9:02.46 2:10.65	3.43	+9.83
4	201.17 Loreto Marryatville Emily Laing	3	2:18.84 (4) 2:18.84	4:37.11 (4) 2:18.27	6:53.13 (4) 2:16.02	9:02.78 2:09.65	0.32	+10.15
5	201.30 Rockhampton Girls GS Georgia Brennan	4	2:19.00 (5) 2:19.00	4:41.95 (5) 2:22.95	7:01.62 (5) 2:19.67	9:15.52 2:13.90	12.74	+22.89
6	201.22 OLSH Amber Tulloch	2	2:26.67 (7) 2:26.67	4:47.70 (6) 2:21.03	7:08.87 (6) 2:21.17	9:27.87 2:19.00	12.35	+35.24
7	201.08 Fintona Francesca Spano	1	2:25.24 (6) 2:25.24	4:55.25 (7) 2:30.01	7:26.35 (7) 2:31.10	9:50.23 2:23.88	22.36	+57.60

Race 525 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.38 St Hildas Perth Emma O'Neill	7	2:09.85 (1) 2:09.85	4:23.63 (1) 2:13.78	6:38.32 (1) 2:14.69	8:47.63 2:09.31	0.00	+0.00
2	201.20 Newcastle Grammar Alice Macready	6	2:13.15 (3) 2:13.15	4:29.04 (3) 2:15.89	6:47.07 (2) 2:18.03	8:58.43 2:11.36	10.80	+10.80
3	201.16 Loreto Kirribilli Alyssa Fickers	3	2:11.82 (2) 2:11.82	4:27.74 (2) 2:15.92	6:47.96 (3) 2:20.22	9:01.40 2:13.44	2.97	+13.77
4	201.24 Perth College Elyse Moreau-Barrett	4	2:17.91 (7) 2:17.91	4:38.29 (6) 2:20.38	6:57.29 (5) 2:19.00	9:10.15 2:12.86	8.75	+22.52
5	201.01 Norwood International Bianca Kollberg	5	2:15.99 (5) 2:15.99	4:34.48 (5) 2:18.49	6:56.09 (4) 2:21.61	9:12.91 2:16.82	2.76	+25.28
6	201.29 Rockhampton Girls GS Calli McRae	2	2:14.02 (4) 2:14.02	4:33.99 (4) 2:19.97	6:58.43 (6) 2:24.44	9:14.36 2:15.93	1.45	+26.73
7	201.25 Perth College Alessia Cirocco	1	2:17.54 (6) 2:17.54	4:39.77 (7) 2:22.23	7:03.09 (7) 2:23.32	9:23.22 2:20.13	8.86	+35.59

Race 526 Under 23 Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	124.03 Mercantile-VIS Bongrain,Carr*,Reinehr,Barr	6	1:41.02 (1) 1:41.02	3:26.51 (1) 1:45.49	5:11.73 (1) 1:45.22	6:56.40 1:44.67	0.00	+0.00
2	124.05 Sydney University-NSWIS Hobbs,Turner,Sheppard,McKellar	5	1:44.20 (3) 1:44.20	3:31.21 (3) 1:47.01	5:16.68 (3) 1:45.47	7:00.81 1:44.13	4.41	+4.41
3	124.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Georgilopoulos,Rosaia,Kenway,Free	4	1:42.05 (2) 1:42.05	3:28.74 (2) 1:46.69	5:15.10 (2) 1:46.36	7:02.66 1:47.56	1.85	+6.26
4	124.01 New Norfolk Composite Tickner,Wilson,Patterson,McCausland	7	1:45.55 (4) 1:45.55	3:33.82 (4) 1:48.27	5:20.20 (4) 1:46.38	7:08.21 1:48.01	5.55	+11.81
5	124.04 Swan River-WAIS Netherway,Davies,Quinn,Hughes	3	1:46.91 (5) 1:46.91	3:36.95 (5) 1:50.04	5:26.15 (5) 1:49.20	7:13.70 1:47.55	5.49	+17.30

*substitute

Race 527 Under 23 Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	133.07 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Curtin,Gibson,Thompson,St Pierre, Ungemach,Wood,Wilson,Pender,c:Blackmore Cram	6	1:26.59 (1) 1:26.59	2:55.82 (1) 1:29.23	4:24.87 (1) 1:29.05	5:53.58 1:28.71	0.00	+0.00
2	133.03 Kand Composite-QAS/WAIS/SASI Rossi,Smith*,Blackman,Daubney, Rees-Turner,Rhodes,Lord,Salisbury,c:Cooke	7	1:27.10 (2) 1:27.10	2:57.16 (2) 1:30.06	4:27.62 (3) 1:30.46	5:54.56 1:26.94	0.98	+0.98
3	133.04 Melbourne University-VIS Marro,Oliver,Porter*,Cornelius*, Smith*,Hooper,Miscamble,Fox,c:Burnell	5	1:28.43 (3) 1:28.43	2:57.56 (3) 1:29.13	4:26.93 (2) 1:29.37	5:55.62 1:28.69	1.06	+2.04
4	133.05 Mercantile van den Berg*,Wilmot,Findlay,Burney, Edmondson,Scalzo,Polkinghorne,Frederico,c:Rawolle	4	1:30.57 (4) 1:30.57	3:01.84 (4) 1:31.27	4:33.52 (4) 1:31.68	6:07.07 1:33.55	11.45	+13.49
5	133.01 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide-SASI Deckers,Burr,Schirmer,Chipperfield, Felderhof,Henry,Holland,Beale,c:Hughes	2	1:31.60 (5) 1:31.60	3:04.96 (5) 1:33.36	4:37.88 (5) 1:32.92	6:11.33 1:33.45	4.26	+17.75
6	133.02 Fremantle Composite Almassi,Davies,Hantke,Stevenson, Solomon,Moroney,Sangster,Cassey,c:Anspach	3	1:33.04 (6) 1:33.04	3:08.32 (6) 1:35.28	4:40.90 (6) 1:32.58	6:16.79 1:35.89	5.46	+23.21

*substitute

Race 528 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.30 Nudgee Chad Willett	7	1:48.92 (1) 1:48.92	3:47.85 (1) 1:58.93	5:49.70 (1) 2:01.85	7:49.43 1:59.73	0.00	+0.00
2	206.03 Aquinas College Harry Salfinger	6	1:56.66 (3) 1:56.66	3:54.71 (2) 1:58.05	5:56.06 (2) 2:01.35	7:52.81 1:56.75	3.38	+3.38
3	206.29 Norwood International High Oliver Evans-Wood	4	1:55.05 (2) 1:55.05	3:55.17 (3) 2:00.12	5:59.50 (3) 2:04.33	8:03.09 2:03.59	10.28	+13.66
4	206.02 Albert Park College Leuwin Harridge	3	1:59.09 (5) 1:59.09	3:57.88 (4) 1:58.79	6:02.28 (4) 2:04.40	8:04.98 2:02.70	1.89	+15.55
5	206.37 St Ignatius Phoenix Graham	5	1:57.72 (4) 1:57.72	3:58.79 (5) 2:01.07	6:04.11 (5) 2:05.32	8:07.50 2:03.39	2.52	+18.07
6	206.35 St Augustines Tom Magee	1	2:02.06 (7) 2:02.06	4:04.54 (7) 2:02.48	6:13.39 (7) 2:08.85	8:17.89 2:04.50	10.39	+28.46
7	206.31 Perth Modern School Jonathan Foster	2	1:59.59 (6) 1:59.59	4:01.17 (6) 2:01.58	6:11.86 (6) 2:10.69	8:24.44 2:12.58	6.55	+35.01

Race 529 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.25 Kew High School Archie Critchell	7	1:53.52 (1) 1:53.52	3:52.56 (1) 1:59.04	5:53.26 (1) 2:00.70	7:51.75 1:58.49	0.00	+0.00
2	206.43 Unley High Jasper Boyce	6	1:55.31 (3) 1:55.31	3:54.16 (2) 1:58.85	5:56.60 (2) 2:02.44	7:57.86 2:01.26	6.11	+6.11
3	206.17 Gippsland Grammar Anthony Smith	3	1:55.89 (4) 1:55.89	3:58.86 (3) 2:02.97	6:03.88 (3) 2:05.02	8:05.63 2:01.75	7.77	+13.88
4	206.07 Canberra Grammar Cash Kazakoff	1	1:57.19 (5) 1:57.19	4:01.05 (5) 2:03.86	6:05.26 (4) 2:04.21	8:05.69 2:00.43	0.06	+13.94
5	206.39 St Luke's Anglican Corey Stevens	5	2:00.02 (7) 2:00.02	4:05.03 (6) 2:05.01	6:10.81 (5) 2:05.78	8:12.88 2:02.07	7.19	+21.13
6	206.36 St Augustines Cody Kearney	4	1:54.77 (2) 1:54.77	3:59.99 (4) 2:05.22	6:14.60 (6) 2:14.61	8:27.62 2:13.02	14.74	+35.87
7	206.41 Trinity College Benjamin Sutherland	2	1:59.80 (6) 1:59.80	4:09.88 (7) 2:10.08	6:23.21 (7) 2:13.33	8:37.61 2:14.40	9.99	+45.86

Race 530 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.26 Kings William Rogers	7	1:49.13 (1) 1:49.13	3:44.57 (1) 1:55.44	5:39.49 (1) 1:54.92	7:34.19 1:54.70	0.00	+0.00
2	206.10 Churchlands Remy Payne	6	1:53.13 (2) 1:53.13	3:47.87 (2) 1:54.74	5:43.07 (2) 1:55.20	7:38.52 1:55.45	4.33	+4.33
3	206.28 Norwood International High Igor Zarubin	5	1:55.66 (3) 1:55.66	3:55.40 (3) 1:59.74	5:54.79 (3) 1:59.39	7:54.51 1:59.72	15.99	+20.32
4	206.01 Adelaide High Finn Redman	4	1:58.07 (5) 1:58.07	3:56.56 (4) 1:58.49	5:56.62 (4) 2:00.06	7:57.84 2:01.22	3.33	+23.65
5	206.38 St Josephs Finlay Mitchell	3	1:59.32 (6) 1:59.32	4:01.12 (5) 2:01.80	6:04.12 (5) 2:03.00	8:11.84 2:07.72	14.00	+37.65
6	206.33 Scotch College ADEL Harry Dangerfield	1	1:56.41 (4) 1:56.41	4:02.59 (6) 2:06.18	6:11.52 (6) 2:08.93	8:23.72 2:12.20	11.88	+49.53
7	206.14 Gin Gin SHS Lachlan Simpson	2	2:08.18 (7) 2:08.18	4:19.48 (7) 2:11.30	6:32.06 (7) 2:12.58	8:42.06 2:10.00	18.34	+67.87

Race 531 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Quarter-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.09 Christian Bros Cooper Hoskin	7	1:54.38 (2) 1:54.38	3:52.91 (1) 1:58.53	5:54.56 (1) 2:01.65	7:47.51 1:52.95	0.00	+0.00
2	206.44 St Patrick's College Angus Murfett	3	2:04.59 (5) 2:04.59	3:59.84 (3) 1:55.25	6:00.55 (2) 2:00.71	7:59.09 1:58.54	11.58	+11.58
3	206.20 Hutchins Henry Pitt	6	1:51.53 (1) 1:51.53	3:56.50 (2) 2:04.97	6:03.25 (3) 2:06.75	8:05.16 2:01.91	6.07	+17.65
4	206.24 John XXIII Liam Davis	1	2:01.05 (4) 2:01.05	4:04.55 (4) 2:03.50	6:11.61 (4) 2:07.06	8:15.12 2:03.51	9.96	+27.61
5	206.05 Bundaberg SHS Logan Caville	5	2:00.56 (3) 2:00.56	4:09.11 (5) 2:08.55	6:17.78 (5) 2:08.67	8:18.37 2:00.59	3.25	+30.86
6	206.42 Unley High Thomas Osborn	4	2:07.03 (7) 2:07.03	4:13.27 (6) 2:06.24	6:19.69 (6) 2:06.42	8:21.28 2:01.59	2.91	+33.77
7	206.13 Friends Alex Rackham	2	2:06.69 (6) 2:06.69	4:18.44 (7) 2:11.75	6:34.67 (7) 2:16.23	8:44.64 2:09.97	23.36	+57.13

Race 532 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	136.03 Sydney-NSWIS Page,Watson,Sypher,Sypher	5	1:43.90 (1) 1:43.90	3:31.21 (1) 1:47.31	5:18.65 (1) 1:47.44	7:05.08 1:46.43	0.00	+0.00
2	136.04 Tasmania University Composite Robinson,Teale,King,Oliver	6	1:46.65 (3) 1:46.65	3:35.51 (2) 1:48.86	5:24.41 (2) 1:48.90	7:14.82 1:50.41	9.74	+9.74
3	136.02 Brisbane & GPS Composite Cook,Walker,Powell,Durbridge	4	1:45.37 (2) 1:45.37	3:36.98 (3) 1:51.61	5:28.07 (3) 1:51.09	7:19.24 1:51.17	4.42	+14.16
4	136.05 UTS Haberfield/Sydney Berechree*,Tierney,Aguirre,Cooper	3	1:50.48 (4) 1:50.48	3:43.23 (4) 1:52.75	5:35.87 (4) 1:52.64	7:26.91 1:51.04	7.67	+21.83
5	136.01 Banks Composite Gray,Broad,Johns,Radmanic	7	1:54.04 (5) 1:54.04	3:55.45 (5) 2:01.41	5:54.20 (5) 1:58.75	7:50.56 1:56.36	23.65	+45.48

*substitute

Race 533 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	120.01 Adelaide University Miller,Wurm,Moore,Moore	4	1:35.19 (1) 1:35.19	3:13.63 (1) 1:38.44	4:53.10 (1) 1:39.47	6:28.32 1:35.22	0.00	+0.00
2	120.03 North Esk Birtwistle,Dean,Ryan,Birtwistle	7	1:35.59 (2) 1:35.59	3:14.86 (2) 1:39.27	4:54.56 (2) 1:39.70	6:28.64 1:34.08	0.32	+0.32
3	120.04 Swan River/Fremantle Boere,Lo Presti,Ward,James	6	1:37.83 (4) 1:37.83	3:16.60 (4) 1:38.77	4:58.04 (4) 1:41.44	6:29.82 1:31.78	1.18	+1.50
4	120.02 Mercantile/Barwon O'Sullivan,Hastings,Roberts,Whitmee	3	1:36.47 (3) 1:36.47	3:15.86 (3) 1:39.39	4:57.68 (3) 1:41.82	6:31.75 1:34.07	1.93	+3.43
5	120.05 UTS Haberfield Composite-NSWIS Waldersee,Henderson,Waddell,Murphy	5	1:38.20 (5) 1:38.20	3:17.25 (5) 1:39.05	4:59.60 (5) 1:42.35	6:35.00 1:35.40	3.25	+6.68

Race 534 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.09 Melbourne Girls Grammar Keyes-Tilley,Anderson,Munro,Bankes, O'Keefe,Guthrie,Clifford,Antonie,c: Mohseni	6	1:52.54 (2) 1:52.54	3:48.07 (1) 1:55.53	5:43.27 (1) 1:55.20	7:34.00 1:50.73	0.00	+0.00
2	204.02 Guildford Grammar Zadow, Metaxas, McCrum, Lloyd, Locke, Eaton, Gillespie, Moss, c: Smith	7	1:55.63 (3) 1:55.63	3:57.40 (3) 2:01.77	5:58.52 (3) 2:01.12	7:52.46 1:53.94	18.46	+18.46
3	204.15 Wilderness School Powers, Newton, Carrick, Sandow, Entwistle, Meyer, Tucker, Beaumont, c: Yeo	2	1:50.98 (1) 1:50.98	3:53.48 (2) 2:02.50	5:54.90 (2) 2:01.42	7:53.82 1:58.92	1.36	+19.82
4	204.08 MLC Perth Davies, Klepec, Ellison, Walker, Tivey, Dale, Reed, Butler, c: McLernon	4	1:56.51 (4) 1:56.51	4:01.27 (4) 2:04.76	6:02.52 (4) 2:01.25	7:58.95 1:56.43	5.13	+24.95
5	204.11 PLC Perth McIntosh, Miller-McKinley, Wright, Parker, Male, Stofberg, Fairweather, Raston, c: Ferraris	3	2:00.04 (5) 2:00.04	4:05.77 (5) 2:05.73	6:08.48 (5) 2:02.71	8:09.37 2:00.89	10.42	+35.37
6	204.12 Penrhos Kelly, Secombe, Radeski, Sader*, Harwood, McColl, McCarthy, Hunt, c: Kirk lady	5	2:01.51 (6) 2:01.51	4:22.20 (6) 2:20.69	6:33.54 (6) 2:11.34	8:40.08 2:06.54	30.71	+66.08
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 541,542); Rest->C Final							*substitute	

Race 535 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.20 Ruyton Girls' Kafasis, Habben, Crozier, Gowans, c: Goonesekera	6	1:53.80 (1) 1:53.80	3:48.63 (1) 1:54.83	5:45.76 (1) 1:57.13	7:40.76 1:55.00	0.00	+0.00
2	202.07 Kinross Wolaroi Leigo, Lane, Ryan, Searle, c: Caro	5	1:56.49 (3) 1:56.49	3:52.99 (2) 1:56.50	5:50.01 (2) 1:57.02	7:43.61 1:53.60	2.85	+2.85
3	202.09 Lourdes Hill Becker, Reid, Harvest, Willcox, c: Slennett-Roberts	3	1:57.62 (5) 1:57.62	3:55.60 (3) 1:57.98	5:53.62 (3) 1:58.02	7:49.23 1:55.61	5.62	+8.47
4	202.05 Gippsland Grammar Beaty, Gerrand, Hoernlein, Roberts, c: Young	2	1:58.04 (6) 1:58.04	3:56.77 (4) 1:58.73	5:57.71 (4) 2:00.94	7:53.24 1:55.53	4.01	+12.48
5	202.12 Melbourne Girls College Op't Hoog, Tribe, Scothern, Lay, c: Davidson Rios	7	1:55.65 (2) 1:55.65	3:58.06 (5) 2:02.41	6:02.23 (5) 2:04.17	7:59.59 1:57.36	6.35	+18.83
6	202.17 Queenwood Seve, Cuttance, James, Campbell, c: Peace	4	1:57.15 (4) 1:57.15	3:58.82 (6) 2:01.67	6:02.73 (6) 2:03.91	7:59.60 1:56.87	0.01	+18.84
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 608); Rest->B Final (Race 594)								

Race 536 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.18 Queenwood Driver, Botha, O'Brien, Grey, c: Jureta	7	1:50.06 (1) 1:50.06	3:44.13 (1) 1:54.07		7:32.43	0.00	+0.00
2	202.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Bridgewater, Davis, Perry-Dalton, Lilley, c: Noonan	6	1:50.77 (2) 1:50.77	3:47.59 (2) 1:56.82		7:38.82	6.39	+6.39
3	202.21 Ruyton Girls' Dillon, Gillon, Pilkington, Hereford, c: Reid	5	1:55.49 (4) 1:55.49	3:54.55 (3) 1:59.06		7:44.87	6.05	+12.44
4	202.13 Melbourne Girls College Korr, Otter, Harrison, Watson, c: Illingworth	3	1:56.43 (6) 1:56.43	3:57.27 (6) 2:00.84		7:48.08	3.21	+15.65
5	202.01 Albert Park College Lewis, Kilpikoski, Levashova, Paine, c: Gleeson-Payne	4	1:54.96 (3) 1:54.96	3:54.76 (4) 1:59.80		7:50.93	2.85	+18.50
6	202.19 Radford College Sampson, Miller, Macintosh, Hickey, c: Ward	2	1:56.13 (5) 1:56.13	3:57.04 (5) 2:00.91		7:58.28	7.35	+25.85
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 608); Rest->B Final (Race 594)								

Race 537 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.12 N Beaches Secondary McGregor,Merry,Scheel Gamborg,Hansson,c:Reid	7	1:39.73 (2) 1:39.73	3:22.69 (2) 1:42.96	5:41.13 (6) 2:18.44	6:46.28 1:05.15	0.00	+0.00
2	207.11 Kinross Wolaroi Wakem,Cleary,Shaw,Smith,c:Petersen	5	1:37.66 (1) 1:37.66	3:20.63 (1) 1:42.97	5:05.16 (1) 1:44.53	6:49.05 1:43.89	2.77	+2.77
3	207.09 Kinross Wolaroi Molloy,Annett,Miller,Carter,c:Baker	4	1:40.60 (4) 1:40.60	3:25.23 (3) 1:44.63	5:08.80 (2) 1:43.57	6:53.40 1:44.60	4.35	+7.12
4	207.23 Trinity Grammar Osmond,Whiteoak,Ball,White,c:Karagiannis	6	1:40.02 (3) 1:40.02	3:26.30 (4) 1:46.28	5:12.16 (3) 1:45.86	6:59.07 1:46.91	5.67	+12.79
5	207.08 Hunter Valley Grammar Purdie,Henderson,Blatchley,Williamson,c:Geraghty	3	1:47.27 (6) 1:47.27	3:36.45 (6) 1:49.18	5:20.36 (4) 1:43.91	7:05.85 1:45.49	6.78	+19.57
6	207.03 Cranbrook Marcal,Hartwright,Dawson-Damer,Wright,c:Gloster	2	1:45.18 (5) 1:45.18	3:34.56 (5) 1:49.38	5:22.48 (5) 1:47.92	7:07.34 1:44.86	1.49	+21.06

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 609); Rest->B Final (Race 595)

Race 538 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.01 Ballarat Grammar Heath,Savage,Faull,Harris,c:Ryan	6	1:38.66 (2) 1:38.66	3:23.51 (2) 1:44.85	5:05.73 (1) 1:42.22	6:47.47 1:41.74	0.00	+0.00
2	207.17 Radford College Jolly,Schemen-Rogers,Roberts,Fox,c:Faris	4	1:40.82 (3) 1:40.82	3:25.04 (3) 1:44.22	5:09.02 (3) 1:43.98	6:50.51 1:41.49	3.04	+3.04
3	207.13 Newington Tetley,Grippi,Koskela,Grove,c:Johnson	5	1:38.07 (1) 1:38.07	3:22.74 (1) 1:44.67	5:07.96 (2) 1:45.22	6:52.60 1:44.64	2.09	+5.13
4	207.16 Radford College Vosen,Scott,Malouf,McKee,c:Humphries	7	1:42.60 (4) 1:42.60	3:32.18 (4) 1:49.58	5:20.90 (4) 1:48.72	7:05.52 1:44.62	12.92	+18.05
5	207.22 Trinity Grammar Rigby,McInerney,Morris,Beamish,c:McDonald	3	1:44.13 (5) 1:44.13	3:34.21 (5) 1:50.08	5:24.15 (5) 1:49.94	7:10.71 1:46.56	5.19	+23.24
6	207.18 St Patrick's College Belleville,Grant,Jackson,Reinehr,c:Lester	2	1:47.09 (6) 1:47.09	3:38.23 (6) 1:51.14	5:27.38 (6) 1:49.15	7:12.53 1:45.15	1.82	+25.06

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 609); Rest->B Final (Race 595)

Race 539 Under 23 Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	130.05 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Burke,Blackwell,Caponas,Curtin	3	1:32.55 (1) 1:32.55	3:05.92 (1) 1:33.37	4:40.66 (1) 1:34.74	6:15.50 1:34.84	0.00	+0.00
2	130.01 Adelaide Uni Composite-SASI Green,Holland,Schirmer*,Beale	6	1:38.45 (5) 1:38.45	3:10.06 (2) 1:31.61	4:45.77 (2) 1:35.71	6:20.43 1:34.66	4.93	+4.93
3	130.03 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile-VIS Oliver,Fox,Frederico,Smith*	7	1:33.83 (2) 1:33.83	3:10.52 (3) 1:36.69	4:48.78 (3) 1:38.26	6:20.47 1:31.69	0.04	+4.97
4	130.04 Tamar Composite Paynter,Breier,Colley,Birchmore	5	1:34.56 (3) 1:34.56	3:16.29 (5) 1:41.73	4:53.53 (4) 1:37.24	6:32.48 1:38.95	12.01	+16.98
5	130.02 Fremantle Composite Den Ouden,Cecchele,Whyatt,Davis	4	1:35.45 (4) 1:35.45	3:15.76 (4) 1:40.31	4:56.75 (5) 1:40.99	6:38.33 1:41.58	5.85	+22.83

*substitute

Race 540 Under 23 Women's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	127.03 Melbourne Uni/Sydney Universi... Cantwell,Lavery,Hobbs,Turner, Sheppard,McKellar,de Uray,Marriott,c:Bolster	2	1:38.38 (1) 1:38.38	3:19.24 (1) 1:40.86	5:00.71 (1) 1:41.47	6:39.24 1:38.53	0.00	+0.00
2	127.04 Mercantile-VIS Bongrain,Cullen,Carr,Hawker, Morrison,Reinehr,McKay,Barr,c:Verbunt	6	1:40.16 (2) 1:40.16	3:21.31 (2) 1:41.15	5:02.65 (2) 1:41.34	6:39.91 1:37.26	0.67	+0.67
3	127.05 Swan River Composite-WAIS Davies,Patterson,Hart,Quinn, Hughes,Netherway,Swick,Pretorius,c:Jowett-Blinman	7	1:55.88 (6) 1:55.88	3:23.55 (3) 1:27.67	5:05.10 (3) 1:41.55	6:46.17 1:41.07	6.26	+6.93
4	127.06 University of Queensland Montague*,Firmin,Hutton,Duncan-Banks, Drewe,Ready,Robinson,Hope,c:Ashby	3	1:40.91 (3) 1:40.91	3:24.56 (4) 1:43.65	5:10.59 (4) 1:46.03	6:54.80 1:44.21	8.63	+15.56
5	127.02 Adelaide University Composite Florance,Seppelt,Brown,Greenhill, Spaulding,Tippett,Romaniuk,Macolino,c:Ellis	5	1:43.36 (4) 1:43.36	3:30.69 (5) 1:47.33	5:19.24 (5) 1:48.55	7:02.61 1:43.37	7.81	+23.37
6	127.01 Adelaide University Composite Tickner,Anderton,Kenway*,McCausland, Richter,Kerpiniotis,Smith,Wilson,c:Carrodus	4	1:46.35 (5) 1:46.35	3:31.78 (6) 1:45.43	5:20.40 (6) 1:48.62	7:03.74 1:43.34	1.13	+24.50

*substitute

Race 541 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.13 Queenwood Hardie,Hughes,Dohnt,Wark, Tompson,Taylor,Mclaren,Roles,c:Yardley	7	1:42.81 (1) 1:42.81	3:29.18 (1) 1:46.37	5:16.54 (1) 1:47.36	7:05.62 1:49.08	0.00	+0.00
2	204.10 PLC Perth Fleay,Salt,Maliszewski,Wandel, Wells,Pearcey,Turnbull,Bergersen,c:Kestell	6	1:43.95 (2) 1:43.95	3:35.68 (2) 1:51.73	5:25.62 (2) 1:49.94	7:14.59 1:48.97	8.97	+8.97
3	204.04 Loreto - Ballarat Connell,Pituch,Peucker,Molloy, McTigue,Lynch,Cushing,Stringer,c:Atherton	5	1:45.77 (4) 1:45.77	3:38.38 (4) 1:52.61	5:27.31 (3) 1:48.93	7:16.49 1:49.18	1.90	+10.87
4	204.07 MLC Kew Gowrie,White,McLeod,Speed, Calcagno,Buckley,Martin,Ford,c:Fordyce	4	1:44.52 (3) 1:44.52	3:36.73 (3) 1:52.21	5:31.10 (4) 1:54.37	7:27.01 1:55.91	10.52	+21.39
5	204.05 Loreto - Toorak Hill,Leon,Bare,Heine, Morello,Boyle,Cui,Di Scala,c:Chapman	3	1:46.23 (5) 1:46.23	3:42.95 (5) 1:56.72	5:38.99 (5) 1:56.04	7:34.12 1:55.13	7.11	+28.50
6	204.02 Guildford Grammar Zadow,Metaxas,McCrum,Lloyd, Locke,Eaton,Gillespie,Moss,c:Smith	2	1:55.04 (6) 1:55.04	3:57.67 (6) 2:02.63	6:00.26 (6) 2:02.59	8:02.52 2:02.26	28.40	+56.90

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 606); Rest->B Final (Race 592)

2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Saturday, 1 April 2023

Race 542 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.03 Kinross Wolaroi Wilkin,Staniforth,Wyllie,Luelf, Searle,Kirby,Scammell,Wong,c:Caro	7	1:41.02 (1) 1:41.02	3:28.48 (1) 1:47.46	5:15.20 (1) 1:46.72	7:02.17 1:46.97	0.00	+0.00
2	204.06 Loreto Kirribilli Allsopp,Howard,Woodward,Eales, Oxenham,Hutton,Fallon,Kovacs,c:Bunbury	6	1:43.64 (3) 1:43.64	3:34.68 (3) 1:51.04	5:24.24 (2) 1:49.56	7:12.95 1:48.71	10.78	+10.78
3	204.01 Canberra Girls Grammar West,Watts,Disney,Beesley, Murphy,Walker,Frost,King,c:Miller	5	1:42.45 (2) 1:42.45	3:34.24 (2) 1:51.79	5:25.16 (3) 1:50.92	7:14.14 1:48.98	1.19	+11.97
4	204.09 Melbourne Girls Grammar Keyes-Tilley,Anderson,Munro,Bankes, O'Keefe,Guthrie,Clifford,Antonie,c:Mohseni	3	1:47.63 (4) 1:47.63	3:40.31 (4) 1:52.68	5:30.13 (4) 1:49.82	7:19.13 1:49.00	4.99	+16.96
5	204.14 Unley High Downia,Shanks,Emerson,Luscombe, Bates,Nettlefold,Cox,Twelftree,c:Van Warmelo	4	1:48.06 (5) 1:48.06	3:40.85 (5) 1:52.79	5:32.24 (5) 1:51.39	7:21.63 1:49.39	2.50	+19.46
6	204.15 Wilderness School Powers,Newton,Carrick,Sandow, Entwistle,Meyer,Tucker,Beaumont,c:Yeo	2	1:51.00 (6) 1:51.00	3:53.31 (6) 2:02.31	5:53.40 (6) 2:00.09	7:52.80 1:59.40	31.17	+50.63

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 606); Rest->B Final (Race 592)

Race 543 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.09 Scotch College Douglas,Lawson*,Atkins,Mitchell, Emmett,Collingwood,Pernell,Burney,c:Findlay	7	1:32.47 (1) 1:32.47	3:12.09 (1) 1:39.62	4:51.37 (1) 1:39.28	6:29.65 1:38.28	0.00	+0.00
2	209.11 St Augustines Taylor,Cao,Wise,Nicholas, Dawson,Tancred,Pender,Arundel,c:Goldsworthy	5	1:34.94 (3) 1:34.94	3:14.50 (2) 1:39.56	4:55.04 (2) 1:40.54	6:31.34 1:36.30	1.69	+1.69
3	209.13 Trinity College McHugh,Tranter,Sinclair,Boston, Johnson,Hampson,Seinor,Fowler,c:Dillon	6	1:33.47 (2) 1:33.47	3:15.09 (3) 1:41.62	4:56.02 (3) 1:40.93	6:32.43 1:36.41	1.09	+2.78
4	209.03 Canberra Grammar Tremopoulos,Ellis,Bodman,Bridgewater, Murphy,Schmidt,Van Der Walt,Maclean,c:Hayman	4	1:37.75 (4) 1:37.75	3:21.42 (4) 1:43.67	5:03.63 (4) 1:42.21	6:48.93 1:45.30	16.50	+19.28
5	209.05 Guildford Grammar Meechan,Wride,Aynsley,Clode, Doheny,Hannaway,Laurence,Meiklejohn,c:Patton	3	1:39.56 (5) 1:39.56	3:25.72 (5) 1:46.16	5:11.66 (5) 1:45.94	6:57.00 1:45.34	8.07	+27.35

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 607); Rest->B Final (Race 593)

*substitute

Race 544 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.10 Scots Lampson,Hughes,Pikoulas,Juracich, Stewart,McGregor,Ireland,Wells,c:Cardno	6	1:36.16 (2) 1:36.16	3:16.70 (2) 1:40.54	4:57.71 (1) 1:41.01	6:38.11 1:40.40	0.00	+0.00
2	209.02 Brighton Grammar Elliott,Brougham,Farrand,Trist, Pels,Goodger-McGrath,Kabengele,Smith,c:Brougham	7	1:33.85 (1) 1:33.85	3:15.66 (1) 1:41.81	4:58.57 (2) 1:42.91	6:40.62 1:42.05	2.51	+2.51
3	209.08 Scotch College ADEL Macdonald,Dorogi,Young,Merrigan, Brammy,Kittel,Lucas,Keenan,c:Appelby	4	1:37.05 (3) 1:37.05	3:20.72 (3) 1:43.67	5:04.87 (3) 1:44.15	6:44.86 1:39.99	4.24	+6.75
4	209.06 Hale Pianta,Flavel,Hatter,Leivers, Sarandopoulos,Wholley,Hinchliffe,Bredell,c:Gunter	2	1:41.04 (6) 1:41.04	3:26.47 (5) 1:45.43	5:11.32 (4) 1:44.85	6:53.36 1:42.04	8.50	+15.25
5	209.04 Christ Church Myles,Gaffeny*,Egerton-Warburton,Thyer, Gibb,Arbery,Busch,Poulson,c:Warner	3	1:40.74 (5) 1:40.74	3:26.19 (4) 1:45.45	5:14.43 (6) 1:48.24	6:55.43 1:41.00	2.07	+17.32
6	209.01 Aquinas College Heal,MacKay,Barbato,Williams, Smith,Lands-Robson,Chilcott*,Denny,c:King	5	1:40.07 (4) 1:40.07	3:27.05 (6) 1:46.98	5:13.71 (5) 1:46.66	6:56.85 1:43.14	1.42	+18.74

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 607); Rest->B Final (Race 593)

*substitute

Race 545 Club Men's Coxless Four							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	178.06 Sydney Glendinning*,Hart,Downey,Hoffmann	7	1:36.29 (1) 1:36.29	3:18.79 (1) 1:42.50	5:03.28 (1) 1:44.49	6:51.43 1:48.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	178.02 Ballarat City Pendlebury,McDougall,Gilbert,McKechnie	6	1:37.34 (2) 1:37.34	3:24.27 (2) 1:46.93	5:08.61 (2) 1:44.34	7:02.66 1:54.05	11.23	+11.23	
3	178.05 Swan River Panton,Horgan,McCallum,McNamara	5	1:42.04 (3) 1:42.04	3:37.51 (3) 1:55.47	5:30.02 (3) 1:52.51	7:22.82 1:52.80	20.16	+31.39	
	178.01 Adelaide University McLeod,Balnaves,Henry,Wurm	4	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 601); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 546 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.19 St Catherine's School Manins,Rupnik Williams,Morgan,Baker, Kara,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Castellas	6	1:41.02 (1) 1:41.02	3:27.63 (1) 1:46.61	5:15.72 (1) 1:48.09	7:00.37 1:44.65	0.00	+0.00
2	205.18 St Catherine's School Cantwell,Peele,Shelton,Hall, Green,Nevis,Darcy,Wilcox,c:Pringle	7	1:41.41 (2) 1:41.41	3:29.92 (2) 1:48.51	5:17.39 (2) 1:47.47	7:00.42 1:43.03	0.05	+0.05
3	205.09 MLC Kew Thomas,Crough,Oliver,Rodbard-Bean, Wyld,Croker,Lovett,Dumbrell,c:Wernert	3	1:43.97 (3) 1:43.97	3:34.29 (3) 1:50.32	5:25.52 (3) 1:51.23	7:17.03 1:51.51	16.61	+16.66
4	205.05 Genazzano Caldwell,Crawford,Stone,Fulton, Bianco,Morrison,McLeish,Egan,c:Tricarico	4	1:46.21 (4) 1:46.21	3:40.21 (4) 1:54.00	5:32.94 (4) 1:52.73	7:24.80 1:51.86	7.77	+24.43
5	205.08 MLC Kew Lin,Palavestra,Capouleas,Krause, Jackson,Taubman,Wong,Davies,c:Roskam	2	1:49.63 (6) 1:49.63	3:45.27 (5) 1:55.64	5:40.00 (5) 1:54.73	7:33.73 1:53.73	8.93	+33.36
6	205.13 PLC Perth Norwood,Wakefield,Gishubl,Harrold, Knoblach,Hardcastle,Knoblach,Schortinghuis,c:Antunovich	5	1:48.67 (5) 1:48.67	3:46.26 (6) 1:57.59	5:45.11 (6) 1:58.85	7:43.13 1:58.02	9.40	+42.76

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 610); Rest->B Final (Race 596)

Race 547 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	205.12 Melbourne Girls Grammar Glover,McComb,Ross,Richardson, Dahan,Wallace,Hayman,Johnson,c:Wilson	5	1:41.40 (2) 1:41.40	3:29.27 (2) 1:47.87	5:15.90 (1) 1:46.63	6:59.92 1:44.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	205.07 Loreto - Toorak Kritikides,Bare,Lloyd,McGirr, Grant,Fairchild,McNee,Mellor,c:Bull	7	1:41.10 (1) 1:41.10	3:29.12 (1) 1:48.02	5:17.49 (2) 1:48.37	7:01.28 1:43.79	1.36	+1.36	
3	205.16 Seymour College Grudnoff,Walters,Felderhof,McNally, Barrera,Binns,Arnold,Holland,c:Walker	6	1:44.45 (3) 1:44.45	3:36.01 (3) 1:51.56	5:25.40 (3) 1:49.39	7:12.35 1:46.95	11.07	+12.43	
4	205.15 Pymble Ladies' Braysich,Walker,Craig,Hartin, Morgan,Booth,Wood,Colbran,c:Leung	3	1:48.01 (4) 1:48.01	3:41.43 (4) 1:53.42	5:31.77 (4) 1:50.34	7:20.98 1:49.21	8.63	+21.06	
5	205.03 Friends Falloon,Bryant,Hope,Woolley, Edwards,Neal,Cooper,Wilcox,c:Hill	2	1:48.57 (5) 1:48.57	3:43.66 (5) 1:55.09	5:36.18 (5) 1:52.52	7:26.92 1:50.74	5.94	+27.00	
	205.04 Geelong Grammar Hunt,Kisvarda,Yates,Grylewicz, Hamilton,Huon,Yates,Pincott,c:Mann	4	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 610); Rest->B Final (Race 596)

Race 548 Club Women's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	176.08 UTS Haberfield Stocks,Berechree,Garner,Kerpiniotis, Burke,Fuller,Aguirre*,Anderton,c:Blackmore Cram	6	1:50.01 (1) 1:50.01	3:44.04 (1) 1:54.03	5:36.17 (1) 1:52.13	7:25.09 1:48.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	176.09 University of WA Emery,Gralton,Marchetti,Warrant, Flecker,Rowe,Eadon,Knight,c:Kerr	7	1:55.62 (2) 1:55.62	3:56.27 (2) 2:00.65	5:55.31 (2) 1:59.04	7:52.18 1:56.87	27.09	+27.09	
3	176.01 ANA Mansell,Cameron,Brovelli,Pilot, Fong*,Gray,Gardner,Amato,c:Jansen	4	1:58.23 (3) 1:58.23	4:00.45 (3) 2:02.22	6:01.06 (3) 2:00.61	7:59.80 1:58.74	7.62	+34.71	
	176.05 Swan River Hughes,Ferdinando,Griffith,Marshall, de Gruchy,Grayden*,Potma,Edinger,c:Salfinger	5	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 612); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 549 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	210.01 Brisbane Boys Rubens,Granzin,Crook,Thynne, Owen,Cashman,Cashman,Stevens,c:Palmer	7	1:29.09 (2) 1:29.09	3:02.62 (1) 1:33.53	4:36.70 (1) 1:34.08	6:09.10 1:32.40	0.00	+0.00
2	210.09 Newington Sutherland,Tainsh,Chanter,Biasotto, Mitchell,Jones,de Botton,Fuller,c:Nicholas	5	1:29.87 (3) 1:29.87	3:04.53 (3) 1:34.66	4:40.16 (3) 1:35.63	6:15.02 1:34.86	5.92	+5.92
3	210.04 Geelong Grammar Clarke,Pincott,Fitzgerald,Vidotto, Willis,Pirenc,Allen,Stringer,c:Coakley	6	1:28.42 (1) 1:28.42	3:03.43 (2) 1:35.01	4:39.55 (2) 1:36.12	6:16.52 1:36.97	1.50	+7.42
4	210.19 Wesley College Isaacs,Welberry,Hyde,Skyring, Bryant,Idle,Johnston,Kirk,c:Feferkranz	4	1:32.48 (4) 1:32.48	3:10.67 (5) 1:38.19	4:44.58 (4) 1:33.91	6:20.08 1:35.50	3.56	+10.98
5	210.17 The Southport School Milson,Houlahan,Karathanasopoulos,Sampson, Shuttlewood,Karathanasopoulos,Chandler,Gallie,c:Sweetland	3	1:34.98 (6) 1:34.98	3:12.49 (6) 1:37.51	4:48.41 (6) 1:35.92	6:21.46 1:33.05	1.38	+12.36
6	210.15 St Kevin's Kerr,Berry,Rafaniello,Sutherland, Di Mauro,Ragg,Chapman,Ryan,c:Reed	2	1:34.49 (5) 1:34.49	3:10.24 (4) 1:35.75	4:46.38 (5) 1:36.14	6:22.02 1:35.64	0.56	+12.92

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 611); Rest->B Final (Race 597)

Race 550 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	210.14 St Ignatius Macken,Kelly,Hennessy,Power, English,Milozzi,O'Meara,Collins,c:Burton	7	1:28.13 (1) 1:28.13	3:00.74 (1) 1:32.61	4:33.03 (1) 1:32.29	6:03.21 1:30.18	0.00	+0.00
2	210.12 Scotch College Speed,Findlay,Mitchell,Simpson, Marro,Marchant,Cameron,Cowan,c:Findlay	6	1:29.27 (2) 1:29.27	3:04.48 (2) 1:35.21	4:39.17 (2) 1:34.69	6:13.42 1:34.25	10.21	+10.21
3	210.16 St Peter's College Howard,van Oijen,Hetherington,Barone, Fowler,Edwardes,Scott-Young,Hazell,c:Whiteman	5	1:30.99 (4) 1:30.99	3:07.05 (3) 1:36.06	4:40.94 (3) 1:33.89	6:14.32 1:33.38	0.90	+11.11
4	210.20 Xavier College Power,Allen,Ronchi,Severn, Lynch,O'Callaghan,McNamara,Croagh,c:Takla	4	1:30.69 (3) 1:30.69	3:07.35 (4) 1:36.66	4:42.88 (4) 1:35.53	6:17.26 1:34.38	2.94	+14.05
5	210.07 Hutchins Meikle,Mounter,Fiedler,Hart, Leesong,Sanderson,Palmer,Stewart,c:Whatling	3	1:31.97 (5) 1:31.97	3:08.74 (5) 1:36.77	4:46.08 (5) 1:37.34	6:20.71 1:34.63	3.45	+17.50
6	210.02 Caulfield Grammar Flinkier,Smith,Dhiman,Tabain, McVean,Tilley,Wilkinson,Drewitt,c:Randerson	2	1:36.05 (6) 1:36.05	3:16.52 (6) 1:40.47	4:55.78 (6) 1:39.26	6:34.66 1:38.88	13.95	+31.45

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 611); Rest->B Final (Race 597)

Race 551 Open Women's Quadruple Scull							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	103.06 UTS Haberfield Comp.-NSWIS/VI... Goodman,Rowe,Bateman,Gourley	2	1:43.06 (3) 1:43.06	3:25.88 (2) 1:42.82	5:07.01 (2) 1:41.13	6:45.17 1:38.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	103.04 Sydney-NSWIS/ACTHP Sypher,Sypher,Hawe,Hudson	7	1:40.18 (1) 1:40.18	3:23.54 (1) 1:43.36	5:06.81 (1) 1:43.27	6:45.48 1:38.67	0.31	+0.31	
3	103.05 Sydney University-NSWIS Mentzines,Ford,Price,Miansarow*	5	1:41.70 (2) 1:41.70	3:28.49 (3) 1:46.79	5:15.18 (3) 1:46.69	7:01.03 1:45.85	15.55	+15.86	
4	103.02 ANU Andrews,Khan,Caudle,Kelly	4	1:45.34 (4) 1:45.34	3:33.74 (4) 1:48.40	5:21.53 (4) 1:47.79	7:07.70 1:46.17	6.67	+22.53	
5	103.03 ANU Composite-TIS Foley,Jerapetritis,Mure,Moylan	6	1:46.85 (5) 1:46.85	3:36.38 (5) 1:49.53	5:22.84 (5) 1:46.46	7:08.53 1:45.69	0.83	+23.36	
	103.01 ANA Mansell,Gray,Amato,Brovelli	3	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 552 Open Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	112.02 Melbourne University-VIS Smith,Achermann,Miscamble,Batrouney, Wynn-Pope,Lavery,Canham,Keenan,c:Burnell	6	1:12.70 (1) 1:12.70	2:41.38 (1) 1:28.68	4:10.33 (1) 1:28.95	5:49.75 1:39.42	0.00	+0.00
2	112.05 UTS Haberfield/Mercantile-NSW... Thompson,St Pierre*,Robertson,Wood, Ungemach,Masters,Holt,Pender,c:O'Hanlon	5	1:15.02 (3) 1:15.02	2:44.66 (2) 1:29.64	4:13.35 (2) 1:28.69	5:51.94 1:38.59	2.19	+2.19
3	112.03 Sydney-WAIS/NSWIS Hoskin*,Harrold,Olsson,Crouch, Aitken*,Cregan,Morgan,Hicks*,c:Harris	7	1:15.73 (4) 1:15.73	2:48.16 (4) 1:32.43	4:16.85 (3) 1:28.69	5:56.48 1:39.63	4.54	+6.73
4	112.01 Kand Composite-QAS/NSWIS McCasker,Coates,Rhodes,Salisbury, Lord,Britt*,Apel,Rowe,c:Cooke	2	1:14.58 (2) 1:14.58	2:46.39 (3) 1:31.81	4:17.35 (4) 1:30.96	6:01.45 1:44.10	4.97	+11.70
5	112.04 Toowong/Mercantile Carter,Cathcart,Martin,Murphy, Jeremijenko,Jeremijenko,Bridge,Watter,c:Underhill	3	1:18.56 (5) 1:18.56	2:55.17 (5) 1:36.61	4:29.80 (5) 1:34.63	6:16.09 1:46.29	14.64	+26.34
6	112.06 Ballarat City/University of WA Pendlebury,Hamilton,Holding*,Den Ouden, Hynes,McDougall,Gilbert,McKechnie,c:Kerr	4	1:25.84 (6) 1:25.84	3:10.45 (6) 1:44.61	4:52.66 (6) 1:42.21	6:42.09 1:49.43	26.00	+52.34

*substitute

Race 553 PR3 Mixed Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	192.03 Uni Queensland Composite Mitchell,Skinner,Story,Russell,c:Hextell	6				8:11.12	0.00	+0.00
2	192.02 Community/Shellharbour City Wall,Hunt,Marshall,Webber,c:Raven	7				8:26.86	15.74	+15.74
3	192.01 Community Composite-ACTHP Markwell,Lane-Krebs,Ayers,Shalhoub,c:Nichols	4			6:42.38	9:10.57 2:28.19	43.71	+59.45
	192.04 UTS Haberfield Comp.-NSWIS/VIS Lutze,Gallagher,Nichols,Birtwhistle,c:Herbst	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 554 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.31 SEDA College Zara Kfourri	7		4:00.25 (1)	7:36.53 (3) 3:36.28	8:24.73 0:48.20	0.00	+0.00
2	201.12 Kinross Wolaroi Lucy Searle	6		4:02.80 (2)	7:36.81 (4) 3:34.01	8:29.13 0:52.32	4.40	+4.40
3	201.14 Loreto Kirribilli Elizabeth Carey	5		4:08.33 (3)	7:38.83 (5) 3:30.50	8:42.67 1:03.84	13.54	+17.94
4	201.48 Toorak College Sophia Miller	3		4:13.83 (4)	7:41.08 (6) 3:27.25	8:56.63 1:15.55	13.96	+31.90
5	201.20 Newcastle Grammar Alice Macready	4		4:19.42 (5)	6:38.67 (1) 2:19.25	9:03.66 2:24.99	7.03	+38.93
6	201.40 St Luke's Anglican Asia Heaps	2		4:20.83 (6)	6:43.34 (2) 2:22.51	9:05.88 2:22.54	2.22	+41.15

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 602); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 588)

Race 555 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	201.43 St Pat's Townsville (Sarah Bourke)	7	8:36.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	201.32 Seymour College (Victoria Binns)	4	8:38.66	2.48	+2.48	
3	201.03 Brendan Shaw (Olivia Yeates)	3	8:41.79	3.13	+5.61	
4	201.38 St Hildas Perth (Emma O'Neill)	6	8:42.57	0.78	+6.39	
5	201.04 Brisbane Girls GS (Astrid Thomas)	5	8:48.13	5.56	+11.95	
6	201.16 Loreto Kirribilli (Alyssa Fickers)	2	9:06.88	18.75	+30.70	

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 602); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 588)

Race 556 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	201.17 Loreto Marryatville (Emily Laing)	6	8:53.17	0.00	+0.00	
2	201.33 Seymour College (LilyRose Hall Krause)	5	8:53.53	0.36	+0.36	
3	201.10 Indooroopilly SHS (Lucy McFarlane)	7	8:59.84	6.31	+6.67	
4	201.01 Norwood International (Bianca Kollberg)	4	9:07.84	8.00	+14.67	
5	201.29 Rockhampton Girls GS (Calli McRae)	2	9:08.62	0.78	+15.45	
6	201.15 Loreto Kirribilli (Alice Watkins)	3	9:16.48	7.86	+23.31	
7	201.08 Fintona (Francesca Spano)	1	9:32.85	16.37	+39.68	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->C Final (Race 581); Rest->D Final (Race 576)

Race 557 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.44 St Pat's Townsville Lily Bragg	8	1:59.20 (1) 1:59.20	4:17.11 (1) 2:17.91		8:54.56	0.00	+0.00
2	201.30 Rockhampton Girls GS Georgia Brennan	5	2:05.05 (2) 2:05.05	4:26.63 (2) 2:21.58		9:04.74	10.18	+10.18
3	201.25 Perth College Alessia Cirocco	1	2:06.00 (3) 2:06.00	4:29.11 (3) 2:23.11		9:10.46	5.72	+15.90
4	201.22 OLSH Amber Tulloch	3	2:13.27 (6) 2:13.27	4:36.39 (4) 2:23.12		9:20.51	10.05	+25.95
5	201.39 St Luke's Anglican Jorja Mortimer	2	2:09.52 (4) 2:09.52	4:38.52 (6) 2:29.00		9:23.53	3.02	+28.97
6	201.47 Sunshine Coast Grammar Alannah Scott	4	2:11.67 (5) 2:11.67	4:37.89 (5) 2:26.22		9:24.67	1.14	+30.11
	201.23 Perth College Laura Stokes	6	SCRATCHED					
	201.24 Perth College Elyse Moreau-Barrett	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3,4->C Final (Race 581); Rest->D Final (Race 576)

Race 558 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.10 Churchlands Remy Payne	4	1:50.61 (1) 1:50.61	3:46.96 (1) 1:56.35	5:44.31 (1) 1:57.35	7:45.69 2:01.38	0.00	+0.00
2	206.03 Aquinas College Harry Salfinger	5	1:52.56 (3) 1:52.56	3:49.87 (2) 1:57.31	5:50.29 (2) 2:00.42	7:50.64 2:00.35	4.95	+4.95
3	206.09 Christian Bros Cooper Hoskin	6	1:56.30 (6) 1:56.30	3:51.06 (3) 1:54.76	5:51.85 (3) 2:00.79	7:51.82 1:59.97	1.18	+6.13
4	206.25 Kew High School Archie Critchell	7	1:51.94 (2) 1:51.94	3:52.46 (4) 2:00.52	5:56.48 (4) 2:04.02	8:00.68 2:04.20	8.86	+14.99
5	206.20 Hutchins Henry Pitt	2	1:53.97 (4) 1:53.97	3:58.10 (5) 2:04.13	6:03.82 (5) 2:05.72	8:12.74 2:08.92	12.06	+27.05
6	206.17 Gippsland Grammar Anthony Smith	3	1:54.47 (5) 1:54.47	3:58.84 (6) 2:04.37	6:11.27 (6) 2:12.43	8:27.57 2:16.30	14.83	+41.88

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 603); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 589)

Race 559 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.30 Nudgee Chad Willett	7	1:43.23 (1) 1:43.23	3:37.57 (1) 1:54.34	5:32.61 (1) 1:55.04	7:27.82 1:55.21	0.00	+0.00
2	206.26 Kings William Rogers	6	1:45.63 (2) 1:45.63	3:42.34 (2) 1:56.71	5:38.08 (2) 1:55.74	7:38.09 2:00.01	10.27	+10.27
3	206.43 Unley High Jasper Boyce	5	1:51.76 (3) 1:51.76	3:52.45 (3) 2:00.69	5:53.63 (3) 2:01.18	7:52.62 1:58.99	14.53	+24.80
4	206.44 St Patrick's College Angus Murfett	4	1:53.70 (4) 1:53.70	3:56.31 (4) 2:02.61	5:55.91 (4) 1:59.60	7:58.01 2:02.10	5.39	+30.19
5	206.28 Norwood International High Igor Zarubin	2	1:54.68 (6) 1:54.68	3:57.49 (5) 2:02.81	6:00.75 (5) 2:03.26	8:07.69 2:06.94	9.68	+39.87
6	206.29 Norwood International High Oliver Evans-Wood	3	1:54.21 (5) 1:54.21	3:58.23 (6) 2:04.02	6:05.52 (6) 2:07.29	8:13.58 2:08.06	5.89	+45.76

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 603); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 589)

Race 560 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.01 Adelaide High Finn Redman	7	1:34.23 (1) 1:34.23	3:29.83 (1) 1:55.60	5:35.62 (1) 2:05.79	8:01.94 2:26.32	0.00	+0.00
2	206.02 Albert Park College Leuwin Harridge	8	1:35.60 (3) 1:35.60	3:36.50 (2) 2:00.90	5:41.54 (2) 2:05.04	8:04.33 2:22.79	2.39	+2.39
3	206.35 St Augustines Tom Magee	4	1:40.34 (5) 1:40.34	3:43.80 (4) 2:03.46	5:47.93 (3) 2:04.13	8:08.94 2:21.01	4.61	+7.00
4	206.05 Bundaberg SHS Logan Caville	5	1:34.46 (2) 1:34.46	3:40.03 (3) 2:05.57	5:49.98 (4) 2:09.95	8:12.77 2:22.79	3.83	+10.83
5	206.39 St Luke's Anglican Corey Stevens	6	1:39.95 (4) 1:39.95	3:50.34 (6) 2:10.39	6:00.68 (6) 2:10.34	8:20.56 2:19.88	7.79	+18.62
6	206.33 Scotch College ADEL Harry Dangerfield	3	1:42.40 (7) 1:42.40	3:46.92 (5) 2:04.52	5:56.52 (5) 2:09.60	8:24.89 2:28.37	4.33	+22.95
7	206.41 Trinity College Benjamin Sutherland	2	1:41.96 (6) 1:41.96	3:52.17 (7) 2:10.21	6:10.13 (7) 2:17.96	8:48.08 2:37.95	23.19	+46.14
8	206.13 Friends Alex Rackham	1	1:47.07 (8) 1:47.07	4:03.89 (8) 2:16.82	6:25.74 (8) 2:21.85	8:59.53 2:33.79	11.45	+57.59

Progress : 1,2,3,4->C Final (Race 582); Rest->D Final (Race 577)

Race 561 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.37 St Ignatius Phoenix Graham	6		1:58.13 (1)	4:02.14 (1) 2:04.01	8:05.01 4:02.87	0.00	+0.00
2	206.38 St Josephs Finlay Mitchell	5		2:00.59 (2)	4:05.16 (2) 2:04.57	8:08.33 4:03.17	3.32	+3.32
3	206.24 John XXIII Liam Davis	7		2:04.32 (4)	4:09.75 (4) 2:05.43	8:12.92 4:03.17	4.59	+7.91
4	206.31 Perth Modern School Jonathan Foster	2		2:02.18 (3)	4:06.31 (3) 2:04.13	8:15.52 4:09.21	2.60	+10.51
5	206.07 Canberra Grammar Cash Kazakoff	8		2:05.31 (5)	4:11.80 (5) 2:06.49	8:23.07 4:11.27	7.55	+18.06
6	206.36 St Augustines Cody Kearney	4		2:06.88 (6)	4:16.08 (6) 2:09.20	8:26.64 4:10.56	3.57	+21.63
7	206.42 Unley High Thomas Osborn	3	0:00.31 0:00.31	2:10.63 (7) 2:10.32	4:20.14 (7) 2:09.51	8:27.94 4:07.80	1.30	+22.93
8	206.14 Gin Gin SHS Lachlan Simpson	1	0:10.02 0:10.02	2:25.07 (8) 2:15.05	4:40.88 (8) 2:15.81	8:54.21 4:13.33	26.27	+49.20

Progress : 1,2,3,4->C Final (Race 582); Rest->D Final (Race 577)

Race 562 Open Women's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	106.05 University of Queensland-QAS Newell,Williams,Thompson,Tisdall, Hope,Pozzi,Alton,Cronin,c:Lunney	3	1:29.85 (1) 1:29.85	3:08.98 (1) 1:39.13	4:50.05 (1) 1:41.07	6:29.28 1:39.23	0.00	+0.00
2	106.03 Melbourne University-VIS Cantwell,Lavery*,de Uray,Gaffney, Foley,Marriott,Mitchell,Stephan,c:Coghlan	6	1:30.90 (2) 1:30.90	3:10.04 (2) 1:39.14	4:50.61 (2) 1:40.57	6:29.82 1:39.21	0.54	+0.54
3	106.04 Sydney-QAS/NSWIS/ACTHP Sypher,Furrer,Knoke-Driver*,Scammell, Hawe,Hudson,Graham,Nothdurft,c:Cowap	4	1:32.07 (3) 1:32.07	3:11.54 (3) 1:39.47	4:51.25 (3) 1:39.71	6:34.31 1:43.06	4.49	+5.03
4	106.01 ANU Composite-ACTHP/NSWIS/TIS Foley,Moylan,Isaacs,Mure, Miansarow,Coleman,Jerapetritis,Reardon,c:Blackmore Cram	5	1:35.34 (4) 1:35.34	3:18.82 (4) 1:43.48	4:58.73 (4) 1:39.91	6:47.43 1:48.70	13.12	+18.15
5	106.02 ANU/Sydney University Gray,Andrews,Greenland,Kelly, Caudle,Moran,Lambden,Khan,c:Barr	7	1:39.23 (5) 1:39.23	3:26.12 (5) 1:46.89	5:13.20 (5) 1:47.08	7:03.33 1:50.13	15.90	+34.05

*substitute

Race 563 Open Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	109.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Youl,Della Marta,Blackman,Kennedy-Leverett	2	1:25.40 (1) 1:25.40	2:57.62 (1) 1:32.22	4:30.41 (1) 1:32.79	6:06.94 1:36.53	0.00	+0.00
2	109.09 WARC/Swan River-WAIS Cleary, Daubney, Marsh, Rossi	1	1:27.90 (2) 1:27.90	3:01.15 (2) 1:33.25	4:35.52 (2) 1:34.37	6:13.15 1:37.63	6.21	+6.21
3	109.07 Sydney University-NSWIS Walsh,Miles,Danks*,Britt	7	1:32.18 (5) 1:32.18	3:06.27 (3) 1:34.09	4:37.70 (3) 1:31.43	6:15.01 1:37.31	1.86	+8.07
4	109.05 North Esk Composite Birchmore, Colley, Wilson, Barrett	6	1:29.48 (3) 1:29.48	3:06.51 (4) 1:37.03	4:41.70 (4) 1:35.19	6:16.29 1:34.59	1.28	+9.35
5	109.02 Commercial/Toowong-QAS Moore, Coates, Apel, Green	3	1:30.49 (4) 1:30.49	3:07.60 (5) 1:37.11	4:44.09 (5) 1:36.49	6:23.41 1:39.32	7.12	+16.47
6	109.06 Sydney-NSWIS Harrold, Cregan*, Olsson, Crouch	5	1:32.70 (6) 1:32.70	3:11.87 (6) 1:39.17	4:46.90 (6) 1:35.03	6:26.10 1:39.20	2.69	+19.16
7	109.08 Team Hong Kong Chen, Chan, Head, Mak	4	1:33.13 (7) 1:33.13	3:13.27 (7) 1:40.14	4:49.46 (7) 1:36.19	6:27.53 1:38.07	1.43	+20.59

*substitute